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AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM
ANOD ANODIZED
BSMT BASEMENT
BLK BLOCK
BS BOTH SIDES
BLDG BUILDING
CAB CABINET
CB CATCH BASIN
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CL CLOSET
CONC CONCRETE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONT CONTINUOUS
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CPT CARPET
CSMT CASEMENT
CF CUBIC FOOT
DIA DIAMETER
DBH DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT
DIM DIMENSION
DW DISHWASHER
DH DOUBLE HUNG
DN DOWN
DS DOWNSPOUT
D DRYER
EA EACH
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL
ELEV ELEVATOR
EQ EQUAL
EXT EXTERIOR
EXIST EXISTING
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FRD FIRE RATE DOOR
FRW FIRE RATE WINDOW
FXD FIXED
FIXT FIXTURE
FAR FLOOR AREA RATIO
FTG FOOTING
FAU FORCED AIR UNIT
FDN FOUNDATION
FURN FURNACE
GFA GROSS FLOOR AREA
HDWD HARDWOOD
HDR HEADER
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION & A/C
HT HEIGHT
HORZ HORIZONTAL
HR HOUR
INCL INCLUDE (ED)(ING)
INT INTERIOR
LED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
LOD LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
LF LINEAR FEET
MANUF MANUFACTURER
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MED MEDIUM
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NO NUMBER
OC ON CENTER
PERF PERFORATED

PICT PICTURE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PL PROPERTY LINE
PNA PROTECTED NATURAL AREA
QTY QUANTITY
REF REFRIGERATOR
REQ'D REQUIRED
REV REVISION
R RISER
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING
SG SAFETY GLASS
SIM SIMILAR
SH SINGLE HUNG
SOG SLAB ON GRADE
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SF SQUARE FOOT
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
SD STORM DRAIN
SUP SUPPLEMENTAL
TV TELEVISION
TEMP TEMPORARY
TP TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
TO TOP OF
TOW TOP OF WALL
TB TOWEL BAR
T TREAD
TPZ TREE PROTECTION ZONE
TYP TYPICAL
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VB VAPOR BARRIER
VTOS VENT TO OUTSIDE
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VERT VERTICAL
VG VERTICAL GRAIN
WC WATER CLOSET
WH WATER HEATER
WRB WATER RESISTANT BARRIER
W WASHER
WHF WHOLE HOUSE FAN
WIN WINDOW
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WP WATER PROOFING
YD YARD

ABBREVIATIONS
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA
BASEMENT: 994.0 SF
1ST FLOOR: 1561.5 SF
2ND FLOOR: 2007.8 SF

TOTAL: 4563.3 SF < 5000 SF "MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT"

GENERAL PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD: SEE SHEETS A0.3 & A5.0

FUEL NORMALIZATION CREDITS PER TABLE R406.2
SYSTEM TYPE 2 1.0 CREDITS

-HEAT PUMP MEETING FEDERAL STANDARDS 
PER C403.3.2(1)C OR C403.3.2(2)

ENERGY CREDITS PER TABLE R406.3
OPTION 1.3 BUILDING ENVELOPE 0.5 

-VERTICAL FENESTRATION U=0.28
-WALL R-21int
-FLOOR R-38
-SLAB ON GRADE R-10 @ PERIMETER AND
UNDER ENTIRE SLAB 

OPTION 2.3 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL 1.5 
-AIR LEAKAGE TO MAX 1.5 AIR CHANGES PER 
HOUR
-WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQ'S MET
WITH HRV W/ MINIMUM SENSIBLE HEAT
RECOVERY EFFICIENCY OF 0.75

OPTION 3.6 HIGH EFF. HVAC EQUIPMENT 2.0
-DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM W/ NO ELECTRIC 
RESISTANCE HEATING IN PRIMARY LIVING.
-HEAT PUMP WITH MIN HSPF OF 10.0

OPTION 5.3 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 1.0
-ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER  
WITH MIN. UEF OF 0.91.

TOTAL CREDITS REQUIRED 6.0
TOTAL CREDITS PROPOSED 6.0

CODE INFORMATION
ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION 
SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND 
THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE CODES USED IN THIS DESIGN 
FOR CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

2018 WASHINGTON STATE BUILDING CODE (IBC)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (NATURAL GAS) (IFGC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE (ISPSC)
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - COMMERCIAL 

PROVISIONS (WSEC - COMMERCIAL)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL 

PROVISIONS (WSEC - RESIDENTIAL)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE FIRE CODE (IFC)
2017 WASHINGTON CITIES ELECTRICAL CODE (2017 WCEC WITH 

2020 NEC UPDATES)

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE 
DEFERRED, PER IBC 107.3.4.1. THESE ITEMS SHALL NOT BE 
INSTALLED UNTIL THE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS HAVE BEEN 
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

*HANDRAILS
*GUARDRAILS

THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DESIGN DOCUMENTS SHALL BE 
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO 
SUBMITTING TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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NTS
VICINITY MAP

N

NTS
QUARTER SECTION MAP

2436 74TH AVE SE

NOTE: 3D RENDERINGS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. NOT TO BE USED 
FOR CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SPRINKLERS
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS PROVIDED: 13D SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
TO BE PROVIDED

OTHER PERMITS
ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE TO 
BE OBTAINED SEPARATELY.  

SEPARATE FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT TO BE OBTAINED. 

NTS
PERSPECTIVE 1
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KEY NOTES
006 EXISTING EASEMENT LINE
007 EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
012 SETBACK LINE
018 TRENCH DRAIN: SEE DETAILS AND CIVIL.
023 SITE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM HOME PER IRC SECTION 401.3.  SEE CIVIL

DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SPECIFICATIONS.
025 RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL.  36" TALL GUARDS CONFORMING TO

SECTION R312 SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE ADJACENT TO WALKING SURFACE
AND RETAINED EARTH IS >30".

028 HARDSCAPE STEPS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.
037 DASHED LINE OF TREES TO BE REMOVED, TYP.
038 DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE RETAINED ON SITE, TYP.
039 WALL HUNG HEAT PUMP WITH MINIMUM HSPF OF 10.0, SEE GENERAL NOTES

SHEET A0.4 FOR BTU OUTPUT.
229 LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE.

G.F.A. CALCULATION
LOT SIZE 25789 SF
G.F.A. IN ZONE R-9.6 = 40% 10315.6 SF

BASEMENT FLOOR 1285.9 SF
EXEMPT (SEE BASEMENT FLOOR -752.25 SF

AREA CALCULATION)
1ST FLOOR 1561.46 SF
2ND FLOOR 2007.81 SF
ATTACHED GARAGE 459.46 SF

TOTAL: 4562.38 SF
PERCENT: 17.69%

CALL 48 HOURS 
BEFORE YOU DIG

811 OR 1-800-424-5555

ZONING REQUIREMENTS
JURISDICTION: CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ZONING: R-9.6 SINGLE FAMILY
PARCEL ASSESSOR'S #: 5315100455
LOT SIZE: 25789 SF = 0.59 ACRE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
MC GILVRAS ISLAND ADD PCL B MERCER ISLAND LLR# SUB 
14-011 REC#20150528900006 SD LLR BEING POR LOTS 1 THRU 5 
SD BLK 6
PLat Block: 6
Plat Lot: 3-4-5

MAXIMUMS:
MAX. FAR: 40%
MAX. LOT COVERAGE: 35% (9026.15 SF)
MAX. HEIGHT: 30' ABOVE ABE

SETBACKS:
REQUIRED FRONT: MIN. 20' PROVIDED: 20'
REQUIRED SIDE: MIN. 5'/5' PROVIDED: 10'/10'
REQUIRED REAR: MIN. 25' PROVIDED: 25'

SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE TITLE BLOCK SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

 1" = 20'-0" 1SITE PLAN

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
LOT SIZE 25789 SF
MAX HARDSCAPE COVERAGE (9%) 2321.01 SF
MIN LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT (70%) 18052.3 SF
MAXIMUM PAVER COVERAGE (9%) 2321.01 SF
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE (35%) 9026.15 SF

IMPERVIOUS ACTUAL
SURFACES AREA    
FOOTPRINT INCLUDING EAVES: 2120.97 SF
DRIVEWAY: 520.61 SF
COVERED DECK: 304.57 SF
COVERED ENTRY PATIO: 194.17 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3140.32 SF

EXEMPTED ACTUAL COUNTED
SURFACES AREA    AREA
PAVER WALKWAY AND STAIRS < 60" 192.94 SF 0.0 SF
PAVER ENTRY WALKWAY < 60" 75.75 SF 0.0 SF

TOTAL EXEMPTED AREA: 268.69 SF 0.0 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: 3409.01 SF (5617.14 SF UNDER)
REMAINING LANDSCAPE AREA: 22379.99 SF (4327.69 SF OVER)

HARDSCAPE
SURFACES    
PAVER WALKWAY AND STAIRS: 192.94 SF
PAVER ENTRY WALKWAY: 75.75 SF
RETAINING WALLS*: 96.01 SF

TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA: 364.7 SF 1.41%

*EXEMPT PER 19.02.060 ITEM C.5
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL A

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL B

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL C  1/8" = 1'-0"

WALL D

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL E

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL F

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL G

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL M

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL N

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATION
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT
A 21.92 X 100% 21.92
B 19.13 X 100% 19.13
C 5.96 X 14.5% 0.86
D 20 X 0% 0
E 14.54 X 0% 0
F 25.33 X 0% 0
G 14.54 X 43.9% 6.38
H 7.54 X 59.1% 4.45
J 30.88 X 87.4% 26.99
K 12.21 X 96.4% 11.77
L 2 X 94.2% 1.88
M 13.13 X 100% 13.13
N 7.21 X 100% 7.21

194.39 113.74

TOTAL BASEMENT AREA: 1285.9
RESULT / TOTAL WALL LENGTH: 58.50%
EXCLUDED BASEMENT: 752.25

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL H

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL J

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL K

 1/8" = 1'-0"
WALL L

BASEMENT TOP PLATE
147.28'

BASEMENT TOP PLATE
147.28'

BASEMENT TOP PLATE
147.28'

ABE CALCULATION
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH ELEVATION PRODUCT
A 21.92 X 149.88 = 3285.37
B 19.13 X 150.00 = 2869.5
C 5.96 X 139.60 = 832.02
D 20 X 138.28 = 2765.6
E 14.54 X 138.28 = 2010.59
F 25.33 X 138.28 = 3502.6
G 14.54 X 142.40 = 2070.5
H 7.54 X 143.20 = 1079.73
J 30.88 X 147.59 = 4557.58
K 12.21 X 147.96 = 1806.59
L 2 X 147.75 = 295.5
M 13.13 X 147.28 = 1933.79
N 7.21 X 147.28 = 1061.89
TOTAL 194.39 28071.26

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEV.: = 144.41'
MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED = 30'
MAX ELEVATION = 174.41'
PROPOSED TOP OF BUILDING = 173.84'
AMOUNT BELOW MAX = 0.57
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TOTAL LOT AREA: 25789 SF
GFA ALLOWED PER ZONE: 10315.6 SF
CONSTRUCTABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA 
WITH EXCEPTIONAL TREES: 4358.13 SF
PERCENTAGE OF GFA ALLOWED: 42.3%

NOTE: PER ULDC 19.10.060.3.b, EXCEPTIONAL TREES WITH A DIAMETER 
GREATER THAN 24" MAY BE REMOVED IF THE CONSTRUCTABLE GROSS 
FLOOR AREA IS LESS THAN 85% OF THE MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA 
ALLOWED.
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TREE DENSITY CALCULATION

1.

2.

A.
B.

C.

D.
3.

ONSITE TREES
TREE NUMBER EXCEPTIONAL SPECIES ACTION DBH PRIORITY
EXISTING #658 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD REMOVE 22 2
EXISTING #659 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF REMOVE 18 4
EXISTING #660 YES WILLOW REMOVE 16 3
EXISTING #661 YES WILLOW REMOVE 14 3
EXISTING #662 LARGE MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 21 3
EXISTING #663 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 20 2
EXISTING #664 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 27 2
EXISTING #665 YES COTTONWOOD RETAIN 37 2
EXISTING #666 N/A COTTONWOOD REMOVE 24 4
EXISTING #667 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 29 2
EXISTING #668 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 22 3
EXISTING #669 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 30 2
EXISTING #670 YES (GROVE) COTTONWOOD RETAIN 24 2
EXISTING #671 YES (GROVE) MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 15 3
EXISTING #673 YES (GROVE) MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 12 3
EXISTING #674 YES (GROVE) CEDAR WESTERN-RED RETAIN 10 2
EXISTING #675 YES (GROVE) CEDAR WESTERN-RED RETAIN 12 2
EXISTING #676 LARGE MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 10 2
EXISTING #677 YES CEDAR WESTERN-RED REMOVE 35 3
EXISTING #678 N/A COTTONWOOD REMOVE 18 4
EXISTING #679 N/A ALDER RED REMOVE 14 4
EXISTING #680 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF REMOVE 14 4
EXISTING #681 N/A ALDER RED REMOVE 10 4
EXISTING #682 N/A ALDER RED REMOVE 14 4
EXISTING #683 LARGE ALDER RED RETAIN 12 3
EXISTING #686 LARGE CEDAR WESTERN-RED RETAIN 20 2
EXISTING #687 N/A CHERRY REMOVE 11 4
EXISTING #688 YES WILLOW RETAIN 12 4
EXISTING #689 N/A ALDER RED REMOVE 18 4
EXISTING #690 N/A WILLOW REMOVE 19 4
EXISTING #691 LARGE MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 13 2
EXISTING #692 N/A CEDAR WESTERN-RED REMOVE 15 4
EXISTING #693 LARGE MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 12 2
EXISTING #694 LARGE COTTONWOOD RETAIN 33 3
EXISTING #695 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF REMOVE 37 4
EXISTING #696 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF REMOVE 22 4
EXISTING #697 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 22 4
EXISTING #698 N/A MAPLE BIGLEAF RETAIN 20 4
EXISTING #699 LARGE CEDAR WESTERN-RED RETAIN 13 2
EXISTING #700 N/A COTTONWOOD REMOVE 21 3
EXISTING #701 LARGE CEDAR WESTERN-RED RETAIN 24 2
EXISTING #9582 N/A HAWTHORN BLACK REMOVE 8 4
EXISTING #9583 YES WILLOW REMOVE 8 3

TOTAL EXISTING TREES 42

SUPPLEMENTAL TREES
TREE NUMBER SPECIES ACTION
SUP. #A MAPLE BIGLEAF ADD
SUP. #B MAPLE BIGLEAF ADD
SUP. #C MAPLE BIGLEAF ADD

TOTAL PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL TREES 3

OFFSITE TREES
TREE NUMBER EXCEPTIONAL SPECIES DBH
EXISTING #101 LARGE DOUGLAS-FIR 25
EXISTING #102 LARGE MAPLE BIGLEAF 22
EXISTING #684 LARGE CEDAR WESTERN-RED 25
EXISTING #685 LARGE CEDAR WESTERN-RED 12

PRIORITY 1 TREES RETAINED/REMOVED 0/0 0% RETAINED
PRIORITY 2 TREES RETAINED/REMOVED 14/0 100% RETAINED
PRIORITY 3 TREES RETAINED/REMOVED 6/5 54% RETAINED
PRIORITY 4 TREES RETAINED/REMOVED (EXEMPT) 3/14 17% RETAINED

TOTAL EXISTING TREES 42
(EXEMPTED TREES) -17

COUNTED EXISTING TREES 25
PROPOSED RETAINED TREES 23 92% RETAINED

EXCEPTIONAL TREES REMOVED 3
SUPPLEMENTAL TREES REQUIRED 3

NOTES:
A MINIMUM OF 30% OF TREES WITH A DIAMETER OF 10" OR GREATER SHALL BE 
RETAINED PER MICC 19.10.060.2.a.
PER ARBORIST REPORT, TREE PRESERVATION PRIORITY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO EACH 
MARKED TREE. TREES UNDER PRIORITY 4 ARE NOT CONSIDERED A LARGE TREE PER 
MICC 19.10.060.2.a.

PRIORITY 1: HIGH PRIORITY FOR PROTECTION
PRIORITY 2: GOOD OR FAIR CONDITION TREE WORTH PROTECTING, BUT NOT 
VALUABLE
PRIORITY 3: POOR CONDITION AVERAGE TREE, NOT OWRTH ANY SPECIAL 
PROTECTION MEASURES.
PRIORITY 4: TREES THAT SHOULD BE REMOVED UNDER MOST CIRCUMSTANCES.

TREE REPLACEMENT RATIO TO FOLLOW TABLE WITHIN MICC 19.10.070.A.

Retention of exceptional trees. Development proposals specified under subsection (a)(1) of this section 
shall retain exceptional trees with a diameter of 24 inches or more. Exceptional trees with a diameter of 
24 inches or more that are retained shall be credited towards compliance with the retention 
requirements of subsection (A)(2) of this section. Removal of exceptional trees with a diameter of 24 
inches or more, shall be limited to the following circumstances:

a.Retention of an exceptional tree(s) with a diameter of 24 inches or more will result in an unavoidable 
hazardous situation; or

b.Retention of an exceptional tree(s) with a diameter of 24 inches or more will limit the constructable 
gross floor area to less than 85 percent of the maximum gross floor area allowed under chapter 19.02 
MICC; or,

c.Retention of an exceptional tree(s) with a diameter of 24 inches or more will prevent creation of a 
residential lot through a subdivision or short subdivision that is otherwise allowed by this title.

MICC 19.10.060 TREE REMOVAL
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DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO 
COMPLETE THE WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF RESOLUTION FOR ALL 
DISCREPANCIES  BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 
AND CIVIL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DIMENSIONS IN QUESTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND REVIEWING THE 
BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVED SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.  THE 
ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF REQUIRED CHANGES; AT THAT TIME, 
THE ARCHITECT WILL INITIATE APPROPRIATE ACTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DISSEMINATING ALL 
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND BID 
DOCUMENTS TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR.

INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS:
ALL PRODUCTS IN THE DRAWINGS OR INTERIOR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S CURRENT 
PUBLISHED INSTRUCTIONS.  MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN CONFLICT WITH 
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.  PRODUCTS NOT 
PROVIDED WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST TRADE PRACTICES OF THE INDUSTRY.  IN ANY CASE, 
WORKERS EXPERIENCED AND SKILLED IN THE INSTALLATION OF THESE ITEMS 
SHALL INSTALL ALL PRODUCTS.

APPROVAL OF SUBSTITUTIONS:
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPORT SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR 
SPECIFIED MATERIALS WITH COMPLETE DATA, DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES AS 
NECESSARY FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER. ALLOW TIME FOR 
INVESTIGATION BEFORE A DECISION MUST BE MADE. WHEN THE ARCHITECT 
APPROVES A SUBSTITUTION, IT IS WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR GUARANTEES THE SUBSTITUTED ARTICLE TO BE EQUAL OR BETTER 
THAN THE ONE SPECIFIED.  ANY CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SHALL BE DONE BY 
CHANGE ORDER.

DIVISION 2 - SITE WORK:
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS 
BEFORE PROCEEDING.  ANY VARIATION FROM THE DRAWINGS AND DIMENSION 
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.  
PRIOR TO ANY FIELD CHANGES THERE MUST BE APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.

SITE EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND FINISH GRADING:
EXCAVATION SITE TO GRADES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS (NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF 
ANY DEVIATIONS).  REMOVE ALL EXCESS MATERIAL FROM SITE.  DO NOT ASSUME 
ON-SITE MATERIAL ACCEPTABLE FOR BACKFILL.  PLACE WASHED GRAVEL AS 
SHOWN.  PROVIDE COMPACT FILL UNDER SLABS  PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS 
SPECIFICATIONS.  FINISH-GRADE SITE FOR LAWN.

CONCRETE STAIRS: 
EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMATICALLY, AND TO FOLLOW 
THE CONTOUR OF THE SITE WHILE COMPLYING WITH IRC R311. THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS BEFORE 
PROCEEDING, AND SHALL BRING TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT ANY FIELD 
CONDITIONS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN DOCUMENTED.

SITE UTILITIES:
EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN, EXCEPT AS NOTED.

SITE DRAINAGE:
CONNECT ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORM SYSTEM PER CIVIL DRAWINGS. 

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE:

FOUNDATIONS:
PATCH ROCK PACKETS WHEN ABOVE GRADE WITH SACK FINISH.  SEE 
STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION.

CAST-IN-PLACE ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE:
ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED CONVEYED, AND PLACED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTIONS R402.2 AND R403.  PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE 
PATIO AND WALKWAY WITH CONTROL JOINTS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.  
PREPARE GRADE, FILL, AND COMPACT AND SOFT AREAS. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS 
AND NOTES.

DIVISION 4 - MASONRY:  
THIN BRICK MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL PER 
MANUFACTURER, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. 

DIVISION 5 - METALS: 

METAL FABRICATIONS:
CUSTOM-FABRICATED METAL ITEMS INCLUDING EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR RAILINGS 
AND HANDRAILS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT, INSTALLED BY 
CONTRACTOR.  ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL METAL CONNECTORS TO BE POWDER 
COATED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.
PROVIDE NEOPRENE GASKET AT ALL DISSIMILAR METAL CONNECTIONS, TYP.
STRUCTURAL STEEL AND METAL FABRICATION REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH 
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES, SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS. PROVIDE 
SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING DETAILS OF FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY AND 
INSTALLATION INCLUDING TEMPLATES FOR ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT. GRIND 
SMOOTH EXPOSED WELDS.
STEEL FINISHES: 
EXTERIOR STEEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - GALVANIZED, INCLUDING ALL 
BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS. INTERIOR STEEL - SEE SHOP DRAWINGS

DIVISION 6 - WOODS & PLASTICS:
REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES, SPECIFICATION 
AND DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES, BATH 
ACCESSORIES AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES.
PER R317.4  WOOD/PLASTIC COMPOSITES USED IN EXTERIOR DECK BOARDS, 
STAIRS TREADS, HANDRAILS AND GUARD RAIL SYSTEMS SHALL BEAR A LABEL 
INDICATING THE REQUIRED PERFORMANCE LEVELS AND DEMONSTRATING 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ASTM D 7032.

TREATED WOOD: 
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER AND PLYWOOD WITH WATER-BORN PRESERVATIVES 
FOR WOOD TO MASONRY, WOOD TO STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTACT AND AS 
SPECIFICALLY NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS. STRUCTURALLY GLUED LAMINATED 
UNITS:  REFER TO AND COMPLY WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTES, 
SPECIFICATION AND DRAWINGS. SEAL ALL SURFACES, INCLUDING CUT ENDS AND 
DRILLED BOLT HOLES PRIOR TO PLACING MEMBERS. ALL EXPOSED TO WEATHER 
UNITS TO BE TREATED.

FINISH CARPENTRY:
COMPLY WITH AWI QUALITY STANDARDS “CUSTOM”, UNLESS INDICATED 
OTHERWISE. USE ONLY SEASONED LUMBER. CONCEAL FASTENERS WHEREVER 
POSSIBLE, EXCEPT WHERE EXPOSED FASTENERS ARE SHOW. HOT-DIP 
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS FOR WORK EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR 
AND HIGH HUMIDITY. INSTALL EXTERIOR TRIM WITH MINIMAL POSSIBLE NUMBER OF 
JOINTS. CENTER JOINTS OVER VERTICAL MEMBERS WHEREVER POSSIBLE. 
STAGGER JOINTS IN ADJACENT RELATED MEMBERS. COPING TO RETURN, MITER 
AT CORNERS TO PRODUCE TIGHT FITTING JOINTS. USE SCARF JOINTS FOR END TO 
END JOINTS, INSTALL WITH FLUSH APPEARANCE. KERF BACKS AS REQUIRED TO 
AVOID WARPING. HAND SELECT LUMBER FOR INTERIOR TRIM OF SIMILAR GRAIN 
AND COLORATION. PRE-STAIN SEAL AND FINISH PER OWNER.

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION: 
CONSTRUCT ALL STAIRS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R311.7, AND AS 
DETAILED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

FIREBLOCKING:
INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL IN CONCEALED SPACES 
PER IRC SECTION R302.11. 

DRAFTSTOPPING:
INSTALL DRAFTSTOPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R302.12.

FIRESTOPPING:
FIRESTOP SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-
RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES, PER IRC R302.4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

A.

B.

C.

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

A.

B.
C.

A.

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION:

MOISTURE CONTROL
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER PER 
IRC R703.1.1.

FOUNDATION WALL DAMPROOFING:
APPLY ASPHALTIC EMULSION TO ALL BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS. ALL 
BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS GREATER THAN 48" HIGH SHALL ALSO BE 
PROTECTED WITH DRAINAGE MATTING (MIRADRAIN, DELTA-DRAIN, ENKADRAIN, OR 
APPROVED EQUAL).

FOUNDATION WALL WATERPROOFING:
ALL BELOW-GRADE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE SPRAYED WITH GRAYWALL 
WATERPROOFING BY RUBBER POLYMER CORPORATION.  THE MEMBRANE SHALL 
BE APPLIED TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 40-MILS TO EXTERIOR SURFACES WHICH 
ARE CLEAN AND DRY, AND THE AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE IS 15° F OR ABOVE.  
FILL HONEYCOMBED AREAS, CRACKS, AND TIE-HOLES WITH NON-SHRINKING 
GROUT BEFORE APPLYING THE MEMBRANE.

ALL FOUNDATION WALLS GREATER THAN 48" HIGH (BELOW GRADE) SHALL ALSO BE 
PROTECTED BY DELTA-DRAIN DAMPPROOFING MEMBRANE BY COSELLA-DORKEN 
PRODUCTS, INC.  SUPPLY ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS INCLUDING DELTA-MS SHEET 
BARRIER, DELTA TERMINATION BAR, DELTA MOLDING STRIP, DELTA PLUG-AND-
NAIL, AND ALL APPLICABLE SEALANTS.

THERMAL INSULATION:  
SEE PLANS AND ENERGY CODE NOTES FOR SPECIFIC BUILDING ENVELOPE 
REQUIREMENTS PER 2018 WSEC. 

ACOUSTIC INSULATION: PER OWNER SPECIFIED LOCATIONS.

SPRAY INSULATION
ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION: MEDIUM-DENSITY, HFC 
365/227 BLOWN, CONFORMING TO THE FOLLOWING: 

THERMAL RESISTANCE (1 IN. OF MATERIAL / R-VALUE / IN @75 DEG F): ASTM 
C 518; 7.1 HR. SQFT. DEG F/BTU.
AIR PERMEANCE (FOR 1 IN. OF MATERIAL): ASTM E 2178: LESS THAN 0.02 
L/S.M 2 @75 PA. 
WATER VAPOR TRANSMISSION (FOR 1.5 INCHES OF MATERIAL): ASTM E 96; 
0.97 PERM. 
RESISTANCE TO FUNGAL GROWTH: ASTM C 1338: NO GROWTH. 
PRODUCT EMISSIONS: COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE 
SCHOOLS (CHPS) “LOW-EMITTING” MATERIAL PER CA SECTION 01350 
CRITERIA. ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION 
07 21 19-5 ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200V3) - USA LATEST REVISION: MAY 13, 
2016. 
FLAME SPREAD & SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING: ASTM E 84 A. FLAME 
SPREAD: 25 B. SMOKE DEVELOPMENT: 300.

BUILDING WRAP:
MATERIAL PERFORMANCE: PROVIDE BUILDING WRAPS THAT ARE WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIERS AND AIR BARRIER MATERIALS HAVING AN AIR 
PERMEANCE NOT TO EXCEED 0.004 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER SQUARE 
FOOT UNDER A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.3 IN. WATER (1.57 PSF) (0.02 
L/SM @ 75 PA.) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 2178.
MECHANICALLY-FASTENED, MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS: MATERIAL SHALL 
MEET REQUIREMENTS OF ICC-ES AC38, "ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA FOR 
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS", CCMC TECHNICAL GUIDE 07102, 
"SHEATHING, MEMBRANE, BREATHER-TYPE", CCMC TECHNICAL GUIDE 
07273, "AIR BARRIER MATERIALS" AND TEST REPORTS FROM ACCREDITED 
TESTING LABORATORIES SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
CONNECTIONS TO ADJACENT MATERIALS: PROVIDE CONNECTIONS TO 
PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 1. WALLS, 
INCLUDING PENETRATIONS, TIES AND ANCHORS; 2. WALLS, WINDOWS, 
CURTAIN WALLS OR DOORS; 3. DIFFERENT WALL ASSEMBLIES, AND FIXED 
OPENINGS WITHIN THOSE ASSEMBLIES; 4. WALL AND ROOF CONNECTIONS; 
5. WALL CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS; 6. WALL PIPE AND DUCT 
PENETRATIONS; AND 7. WALL SEISMIC AND EXPANSION JOINTS.

SIDING:
FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING W/ 6" EXPOSURE 
(HARDIPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED 
COLOR PER OWNER.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR 
SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW FRAME.
FIBER CEMENT VERTICAL SIDING W/ 12" EXPOSURE (HARDIPANEL VERTICAL 
SIDING SIERRA 8, OR SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN.  PAINTED COLOR PER OWNER.
ENGINEERED T&G HORIZONTAL RAINSCREEN SIDING (RESYSTA™, OR 
APPROVED BY OWNER) W/ 4" EXPOSURE.  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER.
STONE MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL AND 
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION.  COLOR & PATTERN 
PER OWNER.
THIN BRICK MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO WALL AND 
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR & PATTERN 
PER OWNER.

TRIM:
WINDOW TRIM: FIBER CEMENT 1x6 (HARDITRIM, OR SIMILAR). PAINTED 
COLOR BY OWNER.
OUTSIDE VERTICAL TRIM: TAMLYN XTREME REVEAL XOCR
INSIDE VERTICAL TRIM: TAMLYN XTREME TRIM LOW PROVILE PLANK INSIDE 
CORNER (XICLP34).

 
SOFFIT:

CLEAR CEDAR T&G W/ 4" EXPOSURE, SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE 
INSTALLING AT ALL CUTS.

EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL WOOD SEALER:
STAIN EXPOSED WOOD BEAMS, OUTLOOKERS, COLUMNS, KNEE BRACES, RAFTER 
TAILS, ETC. WITH 2-COATS MINIMUM BENJAMIN MOORE "MOORWOOD" ALKYD SEMI-
TRANSPARENT DECK AND SIDING STAIN OR EQUAL.  COLOR TO BE DETERMINED. 
VERIFY W ARCHITECT / OWNER.

WATERPROOF DECK:  
PLYWOOD SURFACE: 3/4" T&G, EXTERIOR GRADE B/C OR BETTER, INSTALLED B 
SIDE UP; PRIMER: TUFFLEX TUFF-POXY PRIMER #2 OR #3; BASE MEMBRANE: 
TUFFLEX SOLVENT FREE "TUFF"; AGGREGATE BINDING TOP COAT: TUFFLEX 
COLORCOAT AR (COLOR - ROCKY GRAY); TOP COAT: TUFFLEX COLORCOAT AL-
ESTER TOP COAT (COLOR - ROCKY GRAY). INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S 
SPECIFICATION OVER SLOPED RIGID INSULATION. DECK TO BE 3/4" MIN CEDAR 
BOARDS OVER RIPPED PT 2x CONTINUOUS SLEEPERS.

ROOFING MATERIAL:
MEMBRANE:

MANUFACTURER: WEATHERBOND, OR BY OWNER
STYLE: MECHANICALLY FASTENED TPO, OR BY 

OWNER
COLOR: GRAY, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER.

COMPOSITION SHINGLE:
MANUFACTURER: PER OWNER
STYLE: PER OWNER
COLOR: PER OWNER
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER

STANDING SEAM METAL:
MANUFACTURER: TAYLOR METAL PRODUCTS, OR BY OWNER.
STYLE: PREMIER-LOCK, OR BY OWNER.
COLOR: DARK BRONZE, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
FASTENERS: PER MANUFACTURER.

OTHER:
ICE & WATER SHIELD: INSTALL 36" WIDE ACROSS ALL HIPS AND 

VALLEYS, AND (2) 36" WIDE COURSES AT ALL 
EAVES.

UNDERLAYMENT: TYPE 30 PER ASTM D-226
VALLEY FLASHING: 28 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 24" "W"-FLASHING
WALL TRAYS: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 6" TROUGH
ROOF TO WALL FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 4" COMP. 

COVERAGE
PIPE FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED, MIN. 12" SKIRT
CHIMNEY & SKYLIGHT FLSHNG: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED SADDLE WITH 

DIVERTER WHERE WIDTH EXCEEDS 2 FEET
IN-WALL COUNTER FLASHING: 26 GAUGE, ENAMELED 7-BAR FLASHING

* DELIVER AND INSTALL PER IRC SECTION R905

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS:
LAP EAVE FLASHING INTO POWDER COATED ALUMINUM SQUARE GUTTER WITH 
MATCHING DOWNSPOUTS CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN AND RUN TO APPROVED 
DISCHARGE, PER CIVIL. CUSTOM FABRICATED RAKE AT GUTTER END. DOWNSPOUT 
LOCATIONS PER PLANS.  

ROOF VENTING: 
PROVIDE LOW-PROFILE EAVE (RIDGEVENT20 BY AIR VENT INC, OR APPROVED 
EQUAL), RIDGE, AND RAKE VENTING AS WELL AS HAT-VENTS WHERE SHOWN.  
UN-VENTED SINGLE-JOIST ROOF CAVITY, PROVIDE ICYNENE PROSEAL (MD-C-200 
v3) CLOSED-CELL WATER-BASED SPRAY FOAM INSULATION, APPLIED IN DIRECT 
CONTACT WITH UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING.

ROOF FLASHING:
PROVIDE FLASHING AND OTHER WEATHER PROTECTION PER IRC SECTIONS R903 
AND R905.  VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE ENAMELED METAL WITH V-CRIMP TYPICAL.  
ROOF-TO-MASONRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE ENAMELED STEPFLASH AND 
COUNTERFLASH.

DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS:

EXTERIOR DOORS:
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OWNER.  COLOR TO BE 
DETERMINED.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INTERLOCKING METAL WEATHER-
STRIPPING, BRASS ANODIZED METAL THRESHOLD, CYLINDER ENTRY LOCK ACCESS 
AND DEADBOLT DRILLING.  DOUBLE-GLAZED SAFETY GLASS, WITH LOW-E (COLOR 
TO MATCH WINDOWS), AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. PROVIDE SCREENS AT 
SLIDING DOORS ONLY WHEN INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.  PROVIDE INNOTECH OR 
EQUAL AS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT / OWNER.

INTERIOR DOORS:
ALL INTERIOR DOORS BY OWNER. CLEAR COATED  (BOTH SIDES) WOOD VENEER 
OR PAINTED BOTH SIDES. VERIFY W/ OWNER. ALL POCKET- AND SURFACE-SLIDER 
DOORS PREMIUM TRACK AND ROLLER HARDWARE. VERIFY W/OWNER.

GARAGE DOORS:
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR PANEL PATTERN, CLOPAY INSULATED STEEL BASE DOOR 
WITH WINDOW STYLE OPTIONS, STYLE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

DOOR HARDWARE:
-EXTERIOR DOORS: TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER, KEY LOCK EXTERIOR, KNOB LOCK 
INTERIOR, WITH SEPARATE DEAD BOLT TO MATCH. TO BE DETERMINED BY 
OWNER. -INTERIOR DOORS:  TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.  PROVIDE PRIVACY 
LOCKS AT ALL BATHROOMS AND BEDROOMS; PASSAGE LATCH AT ALL OTHERS 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE; MATCHING  HINGES TO MATCH LATCH SETS. VERIFY 
W/OWNER. PROVIDE 2 PAIR BUTTS ON ALL 8'-0" HIGH DOORS, 1-1/2 PAIR BUTTS ON 
6'-8" OR 7'-0" DOORS. PROVIDE DOOR-STOPS TO MATCH HARDWARE.

WINDOWS:
ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE-PANED, VINYL, ANODIZED DARK BRONZE FINISH, 
WITH INSULATED LOW-E GLAZING.  WINDOW PERFORMANCE AND CONSTRUCTION 
TO CONFORM WITH IRC SECTION R609.  SIMULATED DIVIDED LITES SHALL HAVE 1" 
BEAD STOP PROFILE.  HARDWARE FINISH SHALL MATCH DOOR HARDWARE.  ALL 
CASEMENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE ROTO HARDWARE.  ALL OPENINGS WEATHER-
STRIPPED BY MANUFACTURER; GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL "Z"-
FLASHING AT HEADS OF ALL WINDOWS AND SEAL WINDOW PERIMETER PER 
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.  PROVIDE INSECT SCREENS AT ALL OPERABLE 
LOCATIONS.  EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ALL SLEEPING ROOMS PER IRC 
SECTION R310.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL TEMPERED GLASS.

ACCESS DOORS: 
CRAWL SPACE & ATTIC ACCESS DOOR SIZE AND LOCATION PER PLAN.

SKYLIGHTS: 
N/A

DIVISION 9 - INTERIOR FINISHES:

GYPSUM DRYWALL:
SMOOTH FINISH 1/2" GWB ON INTERIOR WALLS; 5/8" GWB ON CEILINGS.
PROVIDE GYPSUM DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS INDICATED 
INSTALL WATER- RESISTANT BACKING BOARD IN POOL ROOM, BATHROOMS, & 
OTHER SIMILAR “WET” AREAS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED TO RECEIVE 
“WONDERBOARD” & TILE. INSTALL COMPOUND IN 3 COATS. PREFILL OF CRACKS 
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURE. SAND AFTER FINAL 2 COATS.
ATTACHMENTS: SCREW (ABSOLUTELY NO NAILS) 
ACCESSORIES AND TAPE: AS RECOMMENDED BY GYPSUM BOARD MANUFACTURE 
& AS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS.
JOINT COMPOUND: UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO. USE WATER-RESISTANT JOINT 
COMPOUND WITH WATER RESISTANT BACKING BOARD. 
FINISH: SMOOTH-WALLS. REGLETS AND BEADS: VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT & OWNER 
AS REQUIRED.

HARDWOOD FLOORING:
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.  APPLY (3) COATS SWEDISH FINISH.  INSTALL FLUSH 
WOODEN FLOOR GRILLES PER MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR VENTING.  
VERIFY LOCATION OF GRILLES WITH ARCHITECT & OWNER.

BUILT-IN CABINETRY: VERIFY W/ OWNER.

INTERIOR STONE WORK/ HARD SURFACE COUNTERTOPS:
WHERE APPLICABLE, COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED IN NATIONAL 
GRANITE QUARRIES ASSOC., INC. (NBGQA). STONE SLAB: NOT YET DETERMINED, 
VERIFY WITH OWNER. GROUT: HYDROMENT, COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER. 
SEALANTS: AS RECOMMENDED BY INSTALLER.

INTERIOR WOOD TRIM:
ALL INTERIOR WOOD TRIM TO BE MDF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY 
W/OWNER.

BASEBOARD TRIM:
ENTIRE RESIDENCE FIRST FLOOR SHALL HAVE A 1/2 X 5 VERIFY W/OWNER MDF 
BASEBOARD TRIM.  ROOMS WITH CERAMIC TILE FLOORING SHALL HAVE A CERAMIC 
TILE BASE. VERIFY W/OWNER.

TILE:
COMPLY WITH MORTAR AND GROUT MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION STANDARD OF 
THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) STANDARD 
SPECIFICATION FOR CERAMIC TILE AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
GLASS MESH MORTAR UNITS (WONDERBOARD) PER MANUFACTURE'S 
REQUIREMENT AT BATHROOMS. VERIFY EXPOSED EDGE OF THE TILE MEETING 
CARPET, WOOD, OR RESILIENT FLOORING, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 
GROUT: HYDROMENT, COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER. 
SEALANTS: ONE -PART MILDEW-RESISTANT SILICONE SEALANTS PER 
MANUFACTURER.

PAINT SPECIFICATIONS:
VERIFY ALL FINISH WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. COLORS WILL BE 
SELECTED BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLOR AVAILABLE FOR THE COATINGS 
REQUIRED. APPLY REQUIRED PRIME COAT TO MATERIALS. PROVIDE BARRIER 
COATS OVER INCOMPATIBLE PRIMERS WHERE REQUIRED. PROVIDE FINISH COATS 
WHICH ARE COMPATIBLE WITH PRIMERS. SAND LIGHTLY BETWEEN LACQUER 
COATS. APPLY ADDITIONAL COATS UNTIL PAINT FILM IS OF UNIFORM FINISH, COLOR 
AND APPEARANCE.
PRIMED AND PAINTED METAL: FIRST COAT: POLY-AMIDE EPOXY SECOND COAT: 
ALIPHATIC POLYESTER FINISH COAT: URETHANE
GALVANIZED STEEL: EXPOSED EXTERIOR GALVANIZED STEEL LEFT UNPAINTED.
EXTERIOR: DECKING, SIDING, EXTERIOR CEDAR TRIM & SOFFIT BOARDS: SEE 
SPECIFICATION - DIVISION 6 - WOOD AND PLASTICS SECTION.
WOOD PAINTED DOORS:  PRIME & TWO COATS BENJAMIN MOORE IMPREVO. COLOR 
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
WOOD LACQUER DOORS:  TWO COATS TINTED SEMI-TRANSPARENT UV RESISTANT 
LACQUER. - COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
INTERIOR WOOD TRIM: TWO COASTS CLEAR SEMI-GLOSS TRANSPARENT UV 
RESISTANT LACQUER OR PRIME AND TWO COATS OIL BASED SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL. 
REVIEW WITH OWNER LOCATIONS OF PAINT VERSUS LACQUER.
GWB: FIRST COAT: PVA SEALER-PRIMER SECOND COAT: INTERIOR FLAT LATEX 
(SEMI-GLOSS LATEX ENAMEL IN WET LOCATIONS) THIRD COAT: INTERIOR FLAT 
LATEX (SEMI-GLOSS AT WET LOCATIONS).
INTERIOR WOOD PANELS: TWO COATS SHOP APPLIED CLEAR TINTED SEMI-
TRANSPARENT UV RESISTANT LACQUER. TOUCH UP FIELD CUTS AS REQUIRED. 
VERIFY W/OWNER.

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES:

TOWEL & BATH ACCESSORIES:
VERIFY W/OWNER SPECS. FOR ALL MIRRORS, TOWEL BARS, TOILET PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND ANY OTHER ACCESSORIES, WHETHER SHOWN ON PLANS OR 
NOT. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL ACCESSORIES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

STORAGE SYSTEMS: CONSULT WITH OWNER ON CLOSET STORAGE SYSTEMS.

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT:

GARAGE DOOR OPENERS: N/A

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS: N/A

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION: N/A 

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING SYSTEMS: N/A

DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL: 

HEATING AND VENTILATION:
ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER MIN UEF 0.91. HEAT PUMP WITH MIN 
HSPF OF 10.0. MAX HEAT EQUIPMENT OUTPUT 64,413 Btu/HR.  ALL HABITABLE 
LIVING SPACES SHALL BE SERVED BY HEADS, TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.  ALL 
EQUIPMENT INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION.

METAL DUCTS:
FOR DUCTS TO BE CONSIDERED INSIDE A CONDITIONED SPACE, ALL DUCT 
SYSTEMS SHALL BE LOCATED COMPLETEY WITHIN THE CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER 
AND WITHIN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE, OR WHERE METALIIC DUCTS ARE 
LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, THEY MUST HAVE BOTH 
TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS SEALED WITH MASTIC.  IF FLEX DUCTS 
ARE USED, THEY CANNOT CONTAIN SPLICES.

GARAGE/ CARPORT  DUCTS:
N/A

EXHAUST FANS:
PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS WHERE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS.

THERMOSTAT(S):
PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR; VERIFY LOCATION(S) W/OWNER. 

GAS APPLIANCE FIREPLACES:
MODEL BY OWNER.  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.  PER IRC 
R1004.2, FACTORY BUILT HEARTH EXTENTIONS FOR APPROVED FACTORY-BUILT 
FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LISTING OF THE 
FIREPLACE. THE HEARTH EXTENTION SHALL BE READILY DISTINGUISHABLE FROM 
THE SURROUNDING FLOOR AREA. FRAMING CLEARANCES PER SELECTED UNIT.

PLUMBING:
ALL PLUMBING TO BE INSTALLED PER THE UPC. WATER HEATERS IN 
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL HAVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-10 FOR THE 
HEATER BASE PER WSEC.  PROVIDE SEISMIC STRAPS PER THE UPC.  DRAIN HOT 
WATER TANK PRESSURE-RELIEF VALVE TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING OR TO FLOOR 
DRAIN (PROVIDE 1" MINIMUM AIR GAP) USING HARD-DRAWN COPPER PIPING.  
PROVIDE RETICULATING PUMP AND PLUMB FOR INSTANT HOT WATER.  SOURCES 
OF IGNITION MUST BE KEPT AT LEAST 18" ABOVE FLOOR LINE.  PROVIDE PLUMBING 
TO ALL FIXTURES SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.  PROVIDE INSULATION FOAM AT ALL 
FLOOR, ROOF, AND WALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: 
13D SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED.

DIVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL:
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT AND APPLICABLE CODES AND SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 
SHALL VERIFY REQUIREMENTS TO WIRE AND HOOK UP ALL EXHAUST FANS, 
APPLIANCES, FURNACES, AIR CONDITIONERS AND ALL OTHER EQUIPMENT 
REQUIRING ELECTRICAL SERVICE.  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND 
ACQUIRE APPROVAL OF PANEL DISTRIBUTION AND SERVICE FROM OWNER AND 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INSULATION FOAM:
PROVIDE INSULATION FOAM AT ALL FLOOR, ROOF, AND WALL ELECTRICAL 
PENETRATIONS.

1.

2.

3.

4.

LIGHTING FIXTURE LAMPS:
ALL INCANDESCENT LAMPS RECESSED INTO INSULATED AREAS SHALL BE 
APPROVED FOR ZERO-CLEARANCE INSULATION COVER.  
ALL FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE FULL-SPECTRUM.

ELEVATOR: N/A

ATTIC SPACES: N/A

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
SEE FLOOR PLANS.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS PER IRC SECTION 
R314.  HARDWIRE 110-VOLT UNIT WITH BATTERY BACKUP.  IN ALTERATIONS, 
REPAIRS & ADDITIONS PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITIONALLY PER IRC SECTION 
R314. PROVIDE & INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS PER IRC SECTION R315.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 3' FROM THE DOOR OR 
OPENING OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 6' FROM A 
COOKING APPLIANCE.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 20' FROM A 
COOKING APPLIANCE, OR NOT LESS THAN 10' WHEN EQUIPPED WITH AN  ALARM-
SILENCING SWITCH.

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES:
ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE MOUNTED +80" FROM FINISH FLOOR TO 
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  AT BOTTOM LIGHT 
VALENCE, LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT +84" AND TOP OF MIRROR SHALL 
BE AT +80".

EAVES:
PROVIDE WATERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLETS UNDER THE EAVES WHERE SHOWN IN 
DRAWINGS.  COLOR SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT & OWNER.
EAVES EXTENDING TO WITHIN 5' OF A PROPERTY LINE OR ASSUMED PROPERTY 
LINE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF NOT LESS THAN 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED 
CONSTRUCTION, PER IRC 302.1.

BUILT-IN IRONING BOARD: N/A

DOOR CHIME:
PROVIDE WIRED DOOR CHIME & PUSH BUTTON; STYLE & COLOR TO BE 
DETERMINED. VERIFY W/OWNER.

INTERNAL MEDIA WIRING:
VERIFY AND PROVIDE TELEPHONE, CABLE, AND INTERNET REQUIREMENTS PER 
OWNER.

SOUND SPEAKERS:
PROVIDE RECESSED SOUND SPEAKERS PER OWNER.

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION:
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS, ON OR ABOVE 
COUNTERTOPS WITHIN SIX FEET OF ANY SINK, IN ALL ACCESSIBLE GARAGE AREAS, 
IN ALL CRAWL SPACES, ALL OUTDOOR AREAS, AND ANY OTHER LOCATIONS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE NEC.

SWITCHES/OUTLETS AND COVER PLATES:
ALL SWITCHES AND OUTLETS SHALL BE BLOCKED OUT FROM OPENINGS SUCH 
THAT COVER PLATES WILL NOT CONFLICT WITH DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM OR 
DECORATIVE MOLDING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  SUPPLY AND INSTALL COVER 
PLATES ON ALL ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, AND CABLE OUTLETS.  ALL COVER 
PLATES SHALL BE DECORA OR EQUAL; COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES:
THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN 
WSEC.
THE BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED TO HAVE AN AIR LEAKAGE 
RATE NOT EXCEEDING 1.5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.
FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR 
COMBUSTION AIR.
INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM R-3.

1.  DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING 
INSPECTOR AND HOME OWNER PRIOR TO THE APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION. 
DUCTS SHALL BE LEAK TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WSU RS-33, USING THE 
MAXIMUM DUCT LEAKAGE RATES SPECIFIED. DUCT TIGHTNESS SHALL BE VERIFIED 
BY EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. POSTCONSTRUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR 
EQUAL TO 4 ACH (113.3 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF CONDITIONED 
FLOOR AREA WHEN TESTED AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCHES W.G. (25 
PA) ACROSS THE ENTIRE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR 
HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTER BOOTS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE 
SEALED DURING THE TEST. LEAKAGE TO OUTDOORS SHALL BE LESS THAN OR 
EQUAL TO 4 CFM (133.3 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET OF CONDITIONED FLOOR 
AREA.

2. ROUGH-IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 4 
CFM (113.3 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA 
WHEN TESTED AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCHES W.G. (25 PA) ACROSS 
THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL 
REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST. IF THE 
AIR HANDLER IS NOT INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL 
BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 3 CFM (85 L/MIN) PER 100 SQUARE FEET (9.29 M2) OF 
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE 
RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (WSEC 401.3). THIS SHALL BE 
PRESENT TO THE INSPECTOR AS A SIGNED AFFIDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT 
LEAKAGE TESTING RESULTS.

EXCEPTION: THE TOTAL LEAKAGE TEST IS NOT REQUIRED FOR DUCTS AND 
AIR HANDLERS LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. 
DUCTS LOCATED IN CRAWL SPACES DO NOT QUALIFY FOR THIS EXCEPTION.

2. A RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE COMPLYING WITH WSEC 
R401.3 IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR 
BUILDER AND PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR 
TO THE FINAL INSPECTION.

3. MINIMUM 90% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 
LUMINAIRES AND ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINAIRES.

4. ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS PER WSEC R406 MUST BE 
MET. 
 
5. EACH DWELLILNG UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE 
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.
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SUBFLOOR

SUBFLOOR

SUBFLOOR

SUBFLOOR

8' HDR

8' HDR

8' HDR
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NOTE: DOOR HEADER TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT WINDOW HEADER

SCHEDULES NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S DATA ON ALL 
WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.
OPERATION SHOWN ON SCHEDULE IS GENERIC.  WINDOW AND DOOR 
OPERATION PER ELEVATIONS.
ALL EXTERIOR TRUE DIVIDED FIXED TRANSOM GLAZING TO BE POSITIONED 
AT UPPER SASH.
ALL WINDOWS AND GLAZING IN DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED AND 
LABELED.
DIMENSIONS INDICATE NOMINAL SIZE. ROUGH OPENING PER 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS 
DEFINED IN IRC R308.4 AND SHALL BEAR A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION 
THAT IS VISIBLE AT FINAL INSTALLATION.  SAFETY GLASS ON ELEVATIONS IS 
INDICATED WITH "SG".
VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES & HARDWARE W/ OWNER PRIOR TO 
ORDERING.
ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE METAL. VERIFY W/ 
OWNER.
EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL MEET THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF IRC SECTION R310.
ALL DOORS STANDARD JAMB DIMENSION 4-1/2" FROM HINGE TO ADJACENT 
FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SURFACE SLIDER DOOR PANELS TO BE 6" WIDER AND 2" TALLER THAN 
THEIR OPENING.
WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF 
AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24" ABOVE THE ADJACENT 
FINISHED FLOOR AND MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR 
SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
WHERE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS REQUIRED, WINDOW OPENING 
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED PER IRC R312.2, IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH ASTM F2090.
WHERE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION IS PROVIDED, OPENING CONTROL 
DEVICES SHALL NOT REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF WINDOW 
UNITS THAT SERVE AS EMERGENCY EGRESS AND RESCUE OPENINGS.

WINDOW SCHEDULE

NO QTY LOCATION WIDTH HEIGHT AREA MANUF. U-VALUE OPERATION SCREEN SG HARDWARE COMMENTS

A 1 BONUS ROOM 5'-0" 5'-0" 25 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
B 1 BONUS ROOM 5'-0" 5'-0" 25 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
C 1 ENTRY 6'-0" 5'-0" 30 SF TBD 0.28 FIXED N Yes TBD

D 2 VARIOUS 3'-0" 3'-8" 22 SF TBD 0.28 CASE Y <vari
es>

TBD EGRESS PER PLAN

E 3 VARIOUS 3'-0" 4'-0" 36 SF TBD 0.28 CASE Y No TBD EGRESS PER PLAN

F 7 VARIOUS 2'-0" 3'-6" 49 SF TBD 0.28 CASE Y <vari
es>

TBD

G 2 LIVING 5'-0" 7'-6" 75 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
H 1 KITCHEN 5'-0" 5'-0" 25 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
J 1 ENTRY 6'-0" 7'-6" 45 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
K 2 ENTRY 6'-0" 1'-6" 18 SF TBD 0.28 FIXED N No TBD
L 2 ENTRY 4'-0" 5'-0" 40 SF TBD 0.28 FIXED N No TBD
M 10 VARIOUS 2'-0" 4'-0" 80 SF TBD 0.28 CASE Y No TBD EGRESS PER PLAN
N 7 VARIOUS 6'-0" 4'-0" 168 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD EGRESS PER PLAN
P 1 BED 02 6'-0" 5'-2" 31 SF TBD 0.28 CASE / FIXED Y / N No TBD
Q 1 BED 04 / OFFICE 6'-0" 6'-0" 36 SF TBD 0.28 FIXED N No TBD
Window Count: 42 705 SF

EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

NO QTY LOCATION WIDTH HEIGHT AREA MANUF. U-VALUE DOOR TYPE OPERATION SG COMMENTS

01 2 BONUS ROOM 12'-0" 8'-0" 192 SF TBD 0.28 SLIDING GLASS OXXO Yes ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SITELITES TO BE
SAFETY GLASS

02 2 CRAWL SPACE HATCH 3'-0" 3'-0" 18 SF TBD 0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X No INSULATE TO R-21 (WALL)
04 2 EXTERIOR STORAGE 6'-0" 8'-0" 96 SF TBD 0.28 FLUSH SWINGING XX No

06 1 ENTRY 4'-0" 8'-0" 32 SF TBD 0.28 PIVOT X Yes ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SITELITES TO BE
SAFETY GLASS

07 1 GARAGE 16'-0" 7'-0" 112 SF TBD 0.28 OVERHEAD GARAGE X Yes ALL GLAZING DOORS, TRANSOMS, AND SITELITES TO BE
SAFETY GLASS

08 1 GARAGE 2'-10" 7'-0" 19.8 SF TBD 0.28 FLUSH SWINGING X No 20-MIN INSULATED FIRE RATED W/SELF-CLOSER
Exterior Door Total: 9 469.8 SF

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

NO QTY LOCATION WIDTH HEIGHT MANUF. DOOR TYPE COMMENTS

03 1 MECH 3'-0" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
05 3 VARIOUS 2'-6" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH

06 1 STORAGE 5'-0" 8'-0" TBD DOUBLE SOLID SWINGING
FLUSH

09 1 COAT 4'-0" 8'-0" TBD DOUBLE SOLID SWINGING
FLUSH

10 1 DINING 3'-0" 8'-0" TBD SURFACE SOLID SLIDER
11 1 CLOSET 6'-0" 8'-0" TBD DOUBLE SOLID SLIDER
12 1 VARIOUS 2'-8" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
13 1 VARIOUS 2'-8" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
14 1 PANTRY 3'-0" 8'-0" TBD SOLID SINGLE POCKET
15 1 PRIMARY WC 2'-6" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
16 2 VARIOUS 2'-8" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
17 4 VARIOUS 2'-6" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
18 2 VARIOUS 3'-0" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
19 1 HALLWAY 2'-0" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SWINGING FLUSH
20 1 BATH 02 2'-6" 7'-0" TBD SOLID SINGLE POCKET
Interior Door Total: 22

TOTAL WINDOW AREA: 753 SF UA =0.28 210.84
NOTE: SEE A0.3 & A4.0~A4.1 FOR WINDOW DIVISIONS.TOTAL SKYLIGHT AREA: 0 0.5 UA = 0

TOTAL UA = 210.84

TOTAL EXTERIOR DOOR AREA: 469.8-112= 357.8 SF UA =0.28 100.18



FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.
A.

B.
C.

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED, 
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE 
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION 
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE, 
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE 
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED 
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER 
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT 
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND 
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL FRAMING & FOUNDATION 
INFORMATION
ALL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES TO BE GRADED TO SLOPE AND DRAIN AWAY 
FROM THE STRUCTURE MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.
UNVENTED CRAWL SPACES SHALL SATISFY IRC R408.3 WITH:

A CONTINUOUS CLASS I VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED BY 
6" MINIMUM AND SEALED OR TAPED.  THE EDGES OF THE VAPOR 
RETARDER SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 6" UP THE STEM WALL AND 
SHALL BE ATTACHED OR SEALED TO THE STEMWALL. 
A RADON SYSTEM THAT MEETS THE REQ's OF IRC APPENDIX F.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION AT A MIN. RATE OF 1 CFM PER 50 SQ FT.

SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

POST AND PLINTH - VERIFY SIZE AND TYPE WITH 
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NEW SLAB ON GRADE

NEW DIAGRAMMATIC FOUNDATION WALL & FOOTING. 
VERIFY SIZE WITH STRUCTURAL.
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KEY NOTES
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
100 16"x8" CRAWL SPACE VENT AND PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED VENT WELLS

AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE AIR FLOW PER IRC SECTION 408.1 AND WITH
BAFFLES TO ENSURE UNOBSTRUCTED VENT AREA, TYP.  ENSURE VENTS
ARE NOT IN CONFLICT WITH STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING OR
HOLD-DOWNS.  BAR GRATING ON TOP AS NECESSARY.

101 STEMWALL & FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL.
102 CRAWL SPACE ACCESS PER R408.4. PERIMETER WALL 16"x24" MIN. OPENING

WITH R-21 INSULATION.
113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR

CRUSHED ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

114 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER VAPOR BARRIER (6
MIL MIN. OR PER GEOTECH &/OR ENVELOPE CONSULTANT) OVER
CONTINUOUS R-10 RIGID INSULATION OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK (4"
MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL. REINFORCING PER
STRUCTURAL.

115 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR
CRUSHED ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.

117 POSTS AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL.
118 DASHED LINE OF FOOTINGS PER STRUCTURAL, TYP.
119 DASHED LINE OF WALLS ABOVE, TYP.
124 CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION PER STRUCTURE.  18" MIN CRAWLSPACE W/ 6

MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER GRADE AND
UP STEM WALLS.

125 TRENCH DRAIN ABOVE PER CIVIL.

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION
CS #1 AREA= 297.43 SF
CS #1 VENTILATION REQUIRED: (297.43 SF x 144 SI) / 300 = 142.77 SI
USE: 16"x8" FOUNDATION VENTS 

CS #1 NET VENT AREA = 98.0 SI (-25%) = 73.5 SI
VENTS REQUIRED = 142.77 SI / 73.5 SI = 2 VENTS
CS #1 PROVIDE: (2) 16"x8" VENTS = 147 SI
CS #1 TOTAL MIN. VENTILATION PROVIDED = 147 SI IS GREATER THAN 142.77 REQ.
NOTE: IF VENTILATION IS REDUCED TO 1 SI/1500 SF, A CLASS I VAPOR RETARDER 
SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ENTIRE GROUND SURFACE AND A RADON VENT SHALL 
BE INSTALLED, PER IRC R408.2.

N

 1/4" = 1'-0" 1FOUNDATION PLAN

CS #2 VENTILATION REQUIRED: N/A - UNVENTED, SEE GENERAL FOUNDATION 
NOTES
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KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
028 HARDSCAPE STEPS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.
113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED

ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

200 PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201 WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5.  SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

211 HANDRAIL, WALL MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER R311.7.8.1,
HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL
BE MIN. 34” AND MAX. 38”.

213 GUARDRAIL, TOP OF WALL MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36"
PER IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS
FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3
EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR,
FORMED BY RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE
OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED
LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT.
CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

226 TOP OF EXTERIOR SURFACE TO BE 1/2" LOWER THAN THE INTERIOR FLOOR,
TYP.  PER R311.3.1, FINISH FLOOR AT REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 1-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD EXCEPT
AT EXTERIOR LOCATION WHICH SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE
TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.

265 PLENUM ACCESS: MIN. 22"x30" PER IRC SECTION R807.1
266 ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER WITH MINIMUM UEF OF 0.91.
269 DASHED LINE OF MECHANICAL CHASE ABOVE.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.
DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.
SEE  SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW &  DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.
INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
• SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
• SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING 
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"
LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120ºF HOT WATER 
TEMPERATURE.
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED, 
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE 
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION 
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE, 
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE 
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED 
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER 
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT 
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND 
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

N

HOUSE VENTILATION
PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER M1505.4 USING LAUNDRY ROOM 
EXHAUST FAN PER 1505.4.1.2 (WA) AND TABLE 1505.4.3(1) & (3) (WA); PROVIDE 
CONTROLS PER 1505.4.2. COMPLY WITH WSEC R403.6

** MAKEUP AIR IS NOT REQUIRED IF ALL GAS APPLIANCES IN THE HOUSE HAVE A 
DIRECT VENT OR MECHANICAL DRAFT VENT SYSTEM, PER MODIFICATION M1503.6.

SYMBOL
A

B

C

BATH & 
POWDER

LOCATION MINIMUM FAN REQUIREMENTS

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY 
ROOM

MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT)
MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 100 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT) PROVIDED BY RANGE HOOD OR DOWN 
DRAFT EXHAUST FAN, PER M1503.2
IF OVER 400 CFM, MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED IN THE SAME 
ROOM PER M1503.6**
MIN. 210 CFM (INTERMITTENT)  - TO FUNCTION AND BE 
LABELED AS WHOLE HOUSE FAN (4-5 BEDROOMS 
4501<6000 SF) TO OPERATE 50% OF TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR 
SEGMENT.
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KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
018 TRENCH DRAIN: SEE DETAILS AND CIVIL.
028 HARDSCAPE STEPS DRAWN DIAGRAMATICALLY; TO FOLLOW SITE CONTOURS.
113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED

ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

115 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED
ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL.

117 POSTS AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL.
200 PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.

STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201 WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5.  SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

205 GAS FIREPLACE: DIRECT VENT THROUGH WALL OR ROOF PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PER OWNER'S SELECTED UNIT, PER IRC
SECTION R1004.2, FACTORY BUILT HEARTH EXTENTIONS FOR APPROVED
FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LISTING OF THE FIREPLACE. THE HEARTH EXTENTION SHALL BE READILY
DISTINGUISHABLE FROM THE SURROUNDING GLOOR AREA. FRAMING
CLEARANCES PER OWNER'S SELECTED UNIT.

207 SMOKE ALARM PER IRC SECTION R314.1 AND COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS PER IRC SECTION R314.5.  SHALL BE INSTALLED >3' FROM
THE DOOR OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20'
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

211 HANDRAIL, WALL MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER R311.7.8.1,
HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL
BE MIN. 34” AND MAX. 38”.

212 GUARDRAIL, FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER IRC
SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM
THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

213 GUARDRAIL, TOP OF WALL MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36"
PER IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS
FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3
EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR,
FORMED BY RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE
OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED
LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT.
CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

220 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR W/ SELF CLOSER. INSULATED.
221 BATH FAN VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
225 PT DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL W/ 2x CEDAR DECKING. MAINTAIN 1/8"

GAP BETWEEN DECKING MEMBERS.
226 TOP OF EXTERIOR SURFACE TO BE 1/2" LOWER THAN THE INTERIOR FLOOR,

TYP.  PER R311.3.1, FINISH FLOOR AT REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 1-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD EXCEPT
AT EXTERIOR LOCATION WHICH SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE
TOP OF THE THRESHOLD.

227 SHORT DASHED LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.
229 LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE.
235 3" SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER

SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
242 MECHANICAL DUCTING
250 COOKTOP FAN VENT THROUGH WALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
251 HEAT DETECTOR INSTALLED IN GARAGE PER IRC SECTION R314.2.3 AND

INTERCONNECTED PER R314.4.1.
268 HATCHED REGION SHOWS MINI-SPLIT HEAD, TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL LIVING

AREAS.

N

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
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9.
10.

11.

12.

13.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.
DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.
SEE  SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW &  DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.
INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
• SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
• SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING 
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"
LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120ºF HOT WATER 
TEMPERATURE.
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED, 
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE 
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION 
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE, 
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE 
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED 
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER 
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT 
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND 
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

HOUSE VENTILATION
PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER M1505.4 USING LAUNDRY ROOM 
EXHAUST FAN PER 1505.4.1.2 (WA) AND TABLE 1505.4.3(1) & (3) (WA); PROVIDE 
CONTROLS PER 1505.4.2. COMPLY WITH WSEC R403.6

** MAKEUP AIR IS NOT REQUIRED IF ALL GAS APPLIANCES IN THE HOUSE HAVE A 
DIRECT VENT OR MECHANICAL DRAFT VENT SYSTEM, PER MODIFICATION M1503.6.

SYMBOL
A

B

C

BATH & 
POWDER

LOCATION MINIMUM FAN REQUIREMENTS

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY 
ROOM

MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT)
MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 100 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT) PROVIDED BY RANGE HOOD OR DOWN 
DRAFT EXHAUST FAN, PER M1503.2
IF OVER 400 CFM, MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED IN THE SAME 
ROOM PER M1503.6**
MIN. 210 CFM (INTERMITTENT)  - TO FUNCTION AND BE 
LABELED AS WHOLE HOUSE FAN (4-5 BEDROOMS 
4501<6000 SF) TO OPERATE 50% OF TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR 
SEGMENT.
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KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
200 PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.

STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201 WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5.  SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

204 A PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC TIMER SWITCH OPERATES AN EXHAUST FAN
FOR INTERMITTENT VENTILATION. MUST OPERATE AT LEAST 50% OF TIME IN
EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT PER IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) AND (3).

207 SMOKE ALARM PER IRC SECTION R314.1 AND COMBINATION SMOKE & CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS PER IRC SECTION R314.5.  SHALL BE INSTALLED >3' FROM
THE DOOR OF A BATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A BATHTUB OR SHOWER.
IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 20'
HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.

211 HANDRAIL, WALL MOUNT. PER R311.7.8.2, HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT
MORE THAN 4-1/2” ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY. PER R311.7.8.1,
HANDRAILS HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE
ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL
BE MIN. 34” AND MAX. 38”.

213 GUARDRAIL, TOP OF WALL MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36"
PER IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS
FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3
EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR,
FORMED BY RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE
OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED
LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT.
CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

217 WASHING AND DRYING MACHINES: PROVIDE FLOOR SAVER PAN WITH A TRAP
SEAL PRIMER WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE PER UPC 1007.1
UNDER WASHER WITH TIGHTLINE DRAIN TO SANITARY SEWER. PROVIDE
DRYER BOX IN WALL FOR DRYER VENT TO PREVENT COMPROMISING
DUCTWORK. VENT THROUGH ROOF. HTTP://WWW/FLOODSAVER.COM

219 SAFETY GLASS.
229 LONG DASHED LINE OF ROOF ABOVE.
235 3" SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER

SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
240 ATTIC ACCESS: MIN. 22"x30" PER IRC SECTION R807.1
247 DRYER FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
267 BASEMENT VENTILATION TO GO UP THROUGH MECHANICAL CHASE AND VENT

OUT THROUGH ROOF.
268 HATCHED REGION SHOWS MINI-SPLIT HEAD, TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL LIVING

AREAS.
335 FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
337 3" GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.

TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

338 HATCHED AREA SHOWS VAULTED CEILING BELOW.

N

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
1.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.
9.
10.

11.

12.

13.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL POSTS, BEAMS AND HEADERS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS & DOORS ARE SHOWN & NOTED AS NOMINAL SIZES.
DOOR JAMB 4.5" FROM CORNER TYP., U.N.O.
SEE  SHEETS A0.3, A4.0 & A4.1 FOR WINDOW &  DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C., U.N.O.
INSTALL SIMPSON CONC. TO WOOD HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS, ALSO SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
• SHALL BE 110V INTERCONNECTED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
• SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR AND IN ALL BEDROOMS.
• SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH LOCATION WHERE THERE IS A CEILING 
CHANGE OF GREATER THAN 24"
LIMITING DEVICE FOR TUBS TO PROVIDE MAX. 120ºF HOT WATER 
TEMPERATURE.
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH (CONTROLLED, 
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR BOTH). DEPTH OF FOOTINGS TO BE 
DETERMINED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOUNDATION EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION 
REQUIREMENTS. THIS CONSTRUCTION WORK, INCLUDING DRAINAGE, 
SHORING AND SUCH OTHER RELATED WORK AS REQUIRED, SHALL BE 
CONDUCTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. STOP WORK IF RECOMMENDED 
EXCAVATION CUT OR BEARING SOIL CHANGES OCCUR IN EITHER 
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION AND NOTIFY IMMEDIATELY THE 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. AT WHICH POINT 
THE ENGINEERS SHALL DETERMINE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND 
DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT REMEDIAL MEASURES.

SYMBOL LEGEND
SEE TITLE SHEET A0.0 FOR COMPLETE SYMBOL INDEX.

HOUSE VENTILATION
PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER M1505.4 USING LAUNDRY ROOM 
EXHAUST FAN PER 1505.4.1.2 (WA) AND TABLE 1505.4.3(1) & (3) (WA); PROVIDE 
CONTROLS PER 1505.4.2. COMPLY WITH WSEC R403.6

** MAKEUP AIR IS NOT REQUIRED IF ALL GAS APPLIANCES IN THE HOUSE HAVE A 
DIRECT VENT OR MECHANICAL DRAFT VENT SYSTEM, PER MODIFICATION M1503.6.

SYMBOL
A

B

C

BATH & 
POWDER

LOCATION MINIMUM FAN REQUIREMENTS

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY 
ROOM

MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 50 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT)
MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATE TO BE 100 CFM 
(INTERMITTENT) PROVIDED BY RANGE HOOD OR DOWN 
DRAFT EXHAUST FAN, PER M1503.2
IF OVER 400 CFM, MAKEUP AIR IS REQUIRED IN THE SAME 
ROOM PER M1503.6**
MIN. 210 CFM (INTERMITTENT)  - TO FUNCTION AND BE 
LABELED AS WHOLE HOUSE FAN (4-5 BEDROOMS 
4501<6000 SF) TO OPERATE 50% OF TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR 
SEGMENT.
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ROOF VENTILATION 
ROOF #1 CONSTRUCTION: MANUFACTUERED TRUSSES
ROOF #1 AREA: 2178.8 SF
ROOF #1 VENTILATION REQUIRED: (2178.8 SF x 144 SI) / 150* = 2091.65 SI

PROPOSED VENTILATION:
(4) 2-1/2" DIA. HOLES PER 24": 9.8 SI / LF - 25% = 7.35 SI /  LF
PROVIDE: 198.72 LF EAVE VENTILATION = 1460.59 SI

* PER IRC R806.2, MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE 
AREA.  AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE NET FREE CROSS VENTILATION AREA MAY BE 
REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN BETWEEN 40-50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA IS 
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ROOF, PER IRC SECTION R806.2.2

2" WIDE RIDGE VENT: 18 SI / LF  = 18 SI /  LF
PROVIDE: 55.23 LF RIDGE VENTILATION = 994.14 SI

SYMBOL LEGEND
RIDGE VENT
EAVE VENT
BUILDING BELOW

KEY NOTES
007 EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
227 SHORT DASHED LINE OF BUILDING BELOW.
306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER.  PER

R905.2.2, DOUBLE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS
SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

307 OVERFRAMED CRICKET. UNVENTED: SLOPE MINIMUM 1/4" PER 12". MINIMUM
1/4" OVERLAYMENT PROTECTION ROOF BOARD OVER POLYISO RIGID FOAM
BOARD INSULATION, SOLID PACKED AND TAPERED TO ACHIEVE MINIMUM
SLOPE TO DRAIN; INSTALL ROOFING MATERIAL OVER, PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATION.

315 DASHED LINE INDICATES EAVE TO RECEIVE BLOCKING WITH (4) 2 1/2" VENTING
HOLES PER 24" PROVIDING 7.35 S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE
ROOF VENT TABLE. PENETRATIONS WITHIN 3' OF PROPERTY LINES MUST BE
FIRE RATED AND COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.

316 DASHED LINE INDICATES CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT PROVIDING 18 SQUARE
INCHES OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF VENT TABLE

318 R-49 BATT INSULATION AT VENTED ROOF. SEE SECTIONS.  BAFFLE
INSULATION TO ENSURE 1" MIN. GAP FOR CROSS VENTILATION, TYP.

324 DRYER EXHAUST VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER
REQUIREMENTS.

335 FAN VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
337 3" GUTTER W/ SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. POWDER COATED COLOR TBD.

TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER SYSTEM PER CIVIL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

339 BATH VENT THROUGH ROOF PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.

ROOF #1 TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED:  = 2454.73 SI
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NTS
NORTH ELEVATION PERSPECTIVE

KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
015 DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE
212 GUARDRAIL, FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER

IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM
THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10.
306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER.  PER

R905.2.2, DOUBLE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS
SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

402 LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

409 FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)
RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO
ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.

410 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 6" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

418 MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO COLUMN AND INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.

420 HARDIE TRIM, PAINTED COLOR TBD.
423 FASCIA BOARD: 2x8 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
434 DASHED LINE OF STAIRS.
437 SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER

SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
440 PT COLUMN PER STRUCTURE.
442 FASCIA BOARD: 2x12 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
443 DASHED LINE OF VAULTED CEILING.
444 ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED 2X10 WOOD RAFTERS, PAINT COLOR TBD.
445 ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED 2X6 WOOD RAFTERS, PAINT COLOR TBD.

ELEVATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN & 
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.
WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL 
CUTS.
WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING 
WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR 
WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN 
THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND 
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT 
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST 
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED. 
PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE 
WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND 
WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS, 
CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND 
AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD 
ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES AND THE ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND 
CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE PROJECTING TRIM.
PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IRC R903.2.1. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, 
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND 
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL 
SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS AT EAVES PER PLANS, 
TYP.
PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR & GARAGE DOORS. 
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
APPROVED MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. 
SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET A0.3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
015 DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE
212 GUARDRAIL, FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER

IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM
THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10.
306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER.  PER

R905.2.2, DOUBLE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS
SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

402 LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

408 DASHED LINES OF FOUNDATION STEMWALL AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.
409 FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)

RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO
ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.

410 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 6" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

412 IN-FILL FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR
SIMILAR) RAINSCREEN PAINTED TO MATCH WINDOW COLOR.

418 MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO COLUMN AND INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.

420 HARDIE TRIM, PAINTED COLOR TBD.
423 FASCIA BOARD: 2x8 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
434 DASHED LINE OF STAIRS.
437 SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER

SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
440 PT COLUMN PER STRUCTURE.
442 FASCIA BOARD: 2x12 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
444 ARCHITECTURAL EXPOSED 2X10 WOOD RAFTERS, PAINT COLOR TBD.

ELEVATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN & 
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.
WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL 
CUTS.
WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING 
WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR 
WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN 
THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND 
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT 
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST 
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED. 
PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE 
WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND 
WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS, 
CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND 
AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD 
ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES AND THE ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND 
CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE PROJECTING TRIM.
PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IRC R903.2.1. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, 
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND 
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL 
SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS AT EAVES PER PLANS, 
TYP.
PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR & GARAGE DOORS. 
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
APPROVED MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. 
SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET A0.3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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 1/4" = 1'-0" 1SOUTH ELEVATION

KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
015 DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE
304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10.
306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER.  PER

R905.2.2, DOUBLE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS
SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

402 LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

408 DASHED LINES OF FOUNDATION STEMWALL AND FOOTING PER STRUCTURE.
409 FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)

RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO
ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.

410 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 6" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

417 EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE.
418 MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO COLUMN AND INSTALLED

PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.
420 HARDIE TRIM, PAINTED COLOR TBD.
423 FASCIA BOARD: 2x8 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.
434 DASHED LINE OF STAIRS.
437 SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER

SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.
442 FASCIA BOARD: 2x12 WITH POWDER COATED FLASHING, COLOR TBD.

ELEVATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN & 
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.
WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL 
CUTS.
WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING 
WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR 
WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN 
THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND 
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT 
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST 
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED. 
PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE 
WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND 
WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS, 
CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND 
AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD 
ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES AND THE ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND 
CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE PROJECTING TRIM.
PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IRC R903.2.1. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, 
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND 
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL 
SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS AT EAVES PER PLANS, 
TYP.
PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR & GARAGE DOORS. 
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
APPROVED MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. 
SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET A0.3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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 1/4" = 1'-0" 13_WEST ELEVATION

KEY NOTES
012 SETBACK LINE
014 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
015 DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE
304 METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF ASSEMBLY PER IRC SECTION R905.10.
306 COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER.  PER

R905.2.2, DOUBLE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED IF ROOF PITCH IS
SHALLOWER THAN 4:12.

402 LIGHTING @ ALL EXTERIOR DOORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER, TYP.
CENTER OF LIGHT SOURCE 6' FROM WALKING SURFACE OR IN SOFFIT.
FIXTURES PER OWNER.

404 LOCATION OF HOUSE ADDRESS OR NUMBER TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND
LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET. SIZE: 6", FONT: HELVELTICA, COLOR: DARK
BRONZE.

409 FIBER CEMENT PANEL (HARDIEPANEL SMOOTH VERTICAL SIDING, OR SIMILAR)
RAINSCREEN PAINTED, COLOR TBD. NOTE: ALL HARDIE PANEL DIVISIONS TO
ALIGN WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AS SHOWN, TYP.

410 FIBER CEMENT PLANK HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING WITH 6" EXPOSURE
(HARDIEPLANK SELECT CEDARMILL LAP SIDING, OR SIMILAR), PAINTED COLOR
TBD.

415 ALUMINUM 4" V GROOVE WOOD GRAIN SIDING RAINSCREEN PANEL
(LONGBOARD, OR SIMILAR). TYP.

418 MASONRY VENEER MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TO COLUMN AND INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION. COLOR AND PATTERN TBD.

437 SQUARE DOWNSPOUT. TIGHTLINE ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO STORMWATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, TYP.

440 PT COLUMN PER STRUCTURE.
443 DASHED LINE OF VAULTED CEILING.

ELEVATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN & 
SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.
WOOD SIDING - SEAL & STAIN ALL SIDES BEFORE INSTALLING AND @ ALL 
CUTS.
WEATHER PROTECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING 
WITH A WEATHER-RESISTANT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR 
WALL ENVELOPE SHALL INCLUDE FLASHING AND BE CONSTRUCTED IN 
SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER WITHIN 
THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND 
THE EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS FOR DRAINING WATER THAT 
ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR. PROTECTION AGAINST 
CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED. 
PER IRC R703.8. FLASHING AT WALLS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE 
WALL OR TO REDIRECT THAT MOISTURE TO THE EXTERIOR. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETERS OF EXTERIOR DOOR AND 
WINDOW ASSEMBLIES, PENETRATIONS AND TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR 
WALL ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOFS, 
CHIMNEYS, PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS AND 
AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS AND SIMILAR LOCATIONS WHERE MOISTURE COULD 
ENTER THE WALL. FLASHING WITH PROJECTING FLANGES SHALL BE 
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES AND THE ENDS OF COPINGS, UNDER SILLS AND 
CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE PROJECTING TRIM.
PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IRC R903.2.1. FLASHING 
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, 
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND 
AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL 
SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS AT EAVES PER PLANS, 
TYP.
PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR & GARAGE DOORS. 
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS.
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
APPROVED MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. 
SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET A0.3 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
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THERMAL INSULATION
WALLS (BELOW-GRADE): R-13 BATT INSULATION

AND CONTINUOUS R-5

WALLS (ABOVE-GRADE): R-21 BATT INSULATION

HEADERS: R-10 RIGID INSULATION

CEILINGS (STANDARD FRAMING): R-49 BATT INSULATION

FLOORS: R-38 BATT INSULATION

SLAB: R-10 RIGID AT 
PERIMETER & UNDER 
ENTIRE SLAB

WINDOWS & DOORS: U-VALUE OF .28 OR 
BETTER

SKYLIGHTS: U-VALUE OF .50 OR 
BETTER

KEY NOTES
113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED

ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

200 PROVIDE INTERIOR STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC SECTION R303.7.
STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE TO
ILLUMINATE THE LANDINGS AND TREADS. THE LIGHT SOURCE SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ILLUMINATION LEVELS NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX)
AS MEASURED AT THE CENTER OF TREADS AND LANDINGS.

201 WOOD STAIR W/ TREADS AND RISERS CONFORMING TO IRC R311.7.5.  SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS.

213 GUARDRAIL, TOP OF WALL MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36"
PER IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS
FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3
EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR,
FORMED BY RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE
OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED
LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT.
CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

237 FURRED 2x4 WALL W/ R-13 BATT INSULATION AND CONTINUOUS 1" R-5 RIGID
INSULATION TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF WSEC TABLE R402.1.1
FOOTNOTE C.  STUDS AGAINST CONCRETE STEMWALL MUST BE PT OR MUST
BE SEPARATED FROM THE WALL BY AN APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER.  R-5
THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN FLOOR SLAB AND BASEMENT WALL.
FIREBLOCKING TO BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10', PER SECTION
R-302.11.

433 DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GRADE.
500 TRUSS FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
502 FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE @ WALLS PER IRC SECTION R403.1.6. AND

STRUCTURAL PLANS, PROVIDE A POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET STRIP AND
SEAL BOTTOM PLATE, TYP.

503 DIRECT CONNECT FOOTING DRAINS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO DESIGNED
STORMWATER SYSTEM. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CONNECTION. TYP.

505 5/8" GWB @ CEILINGS, TYP.
507 TJI FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
510 R-38 BATT INSULATION @ FLOORS BETWEEN HEATED AND UNHEATED

SPACES TYP.
511 R-49 BATT INSULATION W/ BAFFLE TO ENSURE 1" MIN. GAP FOR CROSS

VENTILATION, TYP. USE COMBINATION OF R38C & R11 OR BUILD-UP OF RIGID
INSULATION WHERE NECESSARY.

517 FOOTINGS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.
518 EAVE TO RECEIVE BLOCKING WITH (4) 2 1/2" VENTING HOLES PER 24"

PROVIDING 7.35 S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF PLAN AND
VENT TABLE.

519 2x6 STUD EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: SIDING PER ELEVATION OVER
WATER-VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR-BARRIER OVER SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL. 1/2" GYP INSIDE, TYP.

524 2X ROOF FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
525 BEAM AND CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
526 LINE OF CRAWL SPACE ACCESS BEYOND, SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SILL HEIGHT.
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THERMAL INSULATION
WALLS (BELOW-GRADE): R-13 BATT INSULATION

AND CONTINUOUS R-5

WALLS (ABOVE-GRADE): R-21 BATT INSULATION

HEADERS: R-10 RIGID INSULATION

CEILINGS (STANDARD FRAMING): R-49 BATT INSULATION

FLOORS: R-38 BATT INSULATION

SLAB: R-10 RIGID AT 
PERIMETER & UNDER 
ENTIRE SLAB

WINDOWS & DOORS: U-VALUE OF .28 OR 
BETTER

SKYLIGHTS: U-VALUE OF .50 OR 
BETTER

KEY NOTES
018 TRENCH DRAIN: SEE DETAILS AND CIVIL.
023 SITE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM HOME PER IRC SECTION 401.3.  SEE CIVIL

DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SPECIFICATIONS.
113 CONCRETE SLAB (4" MIN. OR PER STRUCTURAL) OVER GRAVEL OR CRUSHED

ROCK (4" MIN. OR PER GEOTECH) OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL.
REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL. EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECEIVE BROOM
FINISH AND TO SLOPE 1/4" PER FOOT AWAY FROM BUILDING.

212 GUARDRAIL, FASCIA MOUNT - DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. MIN. HEIGHT 36" PER
IRC SECTION R312.1.2. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM
THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT WHICH ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAM. IRC SECTION R312.1.3 EXCEPTIONS: 1) THE
TRIANGULAR OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY RISER,
TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
SPHERE OF 6" IN DIAM. 2) GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4-3/8" IN DIAM. PER
TABLE R301.5 MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS - GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAIL 200 PER SQUARE FOOT. CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL
TYPICAL GUARDRAIL DETAILS.

225 PT DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL W/ 2x CEDAR DECKING. MAINTAIN 1/8"
GAP BETWEEN DECKING MEMBERS.

500 TRUSS FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
505 5/8" GWB @ CEILINGS, TYP.
507 TJI FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
508 2x6 STUD EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: SIDING PER ELEVATION OVER

WATER-VAPOR PERMEABLE AIR-BARRIER OVER SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL. R-21 INSULATION WITH 1/2" GYP INSIDE, TYP.

510 R-38 BATT INSULATION @ FLOORS BETWEEN HEATED AND UNHEATED
SPACES TYP.

511 R-49 BATT INSULATION W/ BAFFLE TO ENSURE 1" MIN. GAP FOR CROSS
VENTILATION, TYP. USE COMBINATION OF R38C & R11 OR BUILD-UP OF RIGID
INSULATION WHERE NECESSARY.

515 R-10 RIGID INSULATION @ HEADERS, TYP.
517 FOOTINGS PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.
518 EAVE TO RECEIVE BLOCKING WITH (4) 2 1/2" VENTING HOLES PER 24"

PROVIDING 7.35 S.I. OF VENTILATION PER LINEAR FOOT. SEE ROOF PLAN AND
VENT TABLE.

521 RIDGE TO RECEIVE CONTINUOUS VENT. SEE ROOF PLAN.
524 2X ROOF FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
525 BEAM AND CONNECTIONS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.
527 STEP BEYOND.
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LAP AND TAPE MOISTURE BARRIER AT 
JOINTS



NOTES:
1.  INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CONSIDERED TRUE AND REFLECT MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

Wrap entire building with 15 lb asphalt-impregnated felt or approved weather-resistant barrier, field membrane
apply in roll, spray or brush; Application Temperature Min.: 0° F; Max.: 130° F, Application Thickness 15 wet mils
or more, Typical Cure Time1 <30 min., dry to touch; <8 hours, (wall temp) (110 – 130 sq. ft. / gal). Or other product
approved  by siding manufacture for specific siding material such as Hardie Panel siding.

WOOD/COMPOSITE SIDING
WOOD FURRING
WATER RESTANT BARRIER
SHEATHING PER STRUCTURE
2"X6" WOOD STUDS
R-21 BATT INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

VARIES

9"

9" M
IN.

9"

STEP 1 OF 10.PROTECT WALL ASSEMBLY FROM MOISTURE.

INSTALL WRB @ SILL
DO NOT ATTACH LOWER 6"
EDGE @ THIS STEP. ATTACH 
WITH
STAPLES OR AS REQUIRED BY
BUILDING TYPE.

INSTALL WRB CORNERS @ SILL.
ATTACH WITH STAPLES
OR AS REQUIRES BY BUILDING 
TYPE.

INSTALL 3" WRB TAPE
OVERLAP OF WRB 
CORNERS.

9"

9"

18"
STEP 2 OF 10.

NOTE:USE APPROVED WRB
ADHESIVE TO ATTACH
WRB AND  CORNERS TO STEEL
STUDS.

INSTALL SILLSAVER PAN, 
CORNER
AND SPACERS @ 6" O.C. TO SILL 
OF
ROUGH OPENING.(MIN.)

STEP 3 OF 10.

INSTALL WRB @ JAMBS.
ATTACH WITH STAPLES OR 
AS
REQUIRED BY BUILDING 
TYPE.

NOTE: LAP JAMB FLASHING OVER
END DAMS OF SILLSAVER PAN.

STEP 4 OF 10.

CUT INSIDE EDGES OF
CORNERS TO ALIGN WITH JAMB 
&
HEAD FLASHING.

INSTALL WRB CORNERS
@ HEAD. ATTACH WITH STAPLES 
OR
AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING TYPE.

STEP 5 OF 10.

INSTALL WRB LASHING @ HEAD.
FOLD INTO ROUGH OPENING & 
ATTACH
TO INTERIOR FRAMING.

NOTE: SOME WINDOW MFG'S REQUIRE
CONTINUOUS  SUPPORT @ SILL. STEP 6 OF 10.

ADD A CONTINUOUS SEALANT BEAD
@ THE BACK OF THE SILLSAVER PAN 
AND
ALONG THE PAN/END DAM 
CONNECTIONS.

NOTE: INSTALL & SECURE WINDOW
IN
ACCORDANCE WITH WINDOW MFG'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

STEP 7 OF 10.

SEAL WINDOW NAILING FLANGE TO
WRB FLASHING WITH SINGLE-
SIDED
APPROVED WRB TAPE ALONG 
HEAD
AND JAMBS  ONLY. ROLL TO 
ACTIVATE
ADHESIVE.

STEP 8 OF 10.

NOTE:ALL WINDOW MATERIALS MUST
BE COMPATIBLE WITH VAPROSHEILD, TYVEK AND
HARDIE WRAP PRODUCTS.

SLIP WRAPSHIELD / 
WALLSHIELD
FIELD MEMBRANE UNDER
WRB FLASHING & SILL.

MIN. 28 GA. PRE-FINISHED 
METAL
HEAD FLASHING WITH FOLDED
END DAMS. (BY OTHERS).

STEP 9a OF 10.

STEP 9b OF 10.
TYPICAL METAL HEAD FLASHING 
WITH
FOLDED END DAMS, (BY OTHERS).

VA
RI

ES

FOLD METAL BACK ON-
ITSELF TO FORM END-
DAM WITHOUT 
PINHOLE.

2% SLOPE MIN.

1"

1"
4"

 M
IN

.

6" MIN.
OVERLA
P

SEAL FIELD MEMBRANE WITH 
WRB-
TAPE OVER JAMB FLASHING.

INSTALLATION OF WRB / LAP @
HORIZONTAL JOINTS & VERTICAL 
END
JOINTS PER WRB MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

STEP 10 OF 10.

NOTES:
1.  INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CONSIDERED TRUE AND REFLECT MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE:USE APPROVED WRB
ADHESIVE TO ATTACH
WRB AND  CORNERS TO STEEL
STUDS.

NOTE:USE APPROVED WRB
ADHESIVE TO ATTACH
WRB AND  CORNERS TO STEEL
STUDS.

NOTE: SPECIFIC TO VRAPROSHEILD: FOR AIR
BARRIER DESIGN, USE WRAPSHIELD
WITH VAPROTAPE @ ALL MEMBRANE JOINTS
(HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL).

SPECIFIC TO VAPROSHEILD: FOR
WRAPSHIELD AIR BARRIER DESIGN, 
SEAL
LEG OF METAL HEAD FLASHING WITH
SINGLE-SIDED VAPROTAPE TO
VAPROFLASHING HEAD FLASHING.

NOTE: SPECIFIC TO VAPROSHIELD:FOR AIR BARRIER DESIGN, USE
WRAPSHIELD WITH VAPROTAPE @ ALL MEMBRANE JOINTS
(HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL).

NOTE:UPPER WALLSHIELD / WRAPSHIELD
FIELD MEMBRANE MUST LAP OVER LOWER
MEMBRANES, SHINGLE FASHION.

NOTE: SPECIFIC TO VAPROSHEILD:FOR AIR BARRIER
DESIGN, USE WRAPSHIELD
WITH VAPROTAPE @ ALL MEMBRANE JOINTS
(HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL).

OVERVIEW OF WINDOW WRAP INSTALL SEQUENCE
- COMPATIBLE WITH TYVEK, VAPROSHEILD AND
  HARDIE WRAP SYSTEMS

CENTER 
SECTION

LEFT

PVC 
CEMENT

RIGHT

SUB-FLOORRIM JOIST
OR SLAB

NOTE:
SEAL ALL WATER RESISTANT BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE. (ex. DUPONT CONTRACTOR TAPE).
FASTEN WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC WASHER HEADS. 
(ex. DUPONT WRAPCAPS) LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES CARRY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL 
SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

WINDOW WITH INTEGRAL
MOUNTING FLANGE

MINIMALLY EXPANDING
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR 
APPROVED CAULK 
(AROUND WINDOW RSO)

WRAP WATER RESISTANT 
BARRIER INTO OPENING
(JAMBS & SILL) AND TAPE
(ESP. @ CORNERS) USING
RECOMMENDED MATERIAL

LAP & TAPE WATER RESISTANT 
BARRIER AT JOINTS (UPPER SHEET 
OVER LOWER SHEET)

CAULKING

TYPICAL WALL
WOOD SIDING, WOOD FURRING,
WATER RESISTANT BARRIER, 7/16" OSB SHEATHING,
2"X6" WOOD STUDS w/ R-21 BATT INSULATION, VAPOR 
RETARDER, 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FASTEN WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TAPE AT CORNER USING 
MECHANICAL FASTENER

INSTALL WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TAPE AROUND 
PERIMETER OF OPENING

WALLSHIELD/ WRAPSHIELD

INSTALL WRAPSHIELD "U" BIB 
FLASHING TO NEXT JOINT IN 
WRAPSHIELD ASSEMBLY LAP 4" 
OVER METAL HEAD FLASHING AND 
SEAL WTIH NON-SKINNING BUTYL 
OR DOUBLE-SIDED VAPROTAPE

MIN. 26 GA. PRE-FINISHED
METAL HEAD FLASHING

NAIL FLANGE WINDOW SET HEAD 
FLANGE IN A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF 
NON-SKINNING BUTYL SEALANT 
SECURE PER WINDOW 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 
RECOMMENDATIONS

.

SLOPE 15 
DEGREES

M
IN

.

1"

4"
 M

IN
.

(METAL HEAD FLASHING BY OTHERS)

UPTURN METAL END DAM 
(BEYOND)

OPTION:
SEAL WINDOW 
W/VAPROSHIELD
EXPANDING FOAM TAPE
VAPROSHIELD 
EXPANDING FOAM TAPE

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. MEMBRANE 
AND FLASHING COMPONENTS ARE NOT 
SHOWN TO SCALE FOR CLARITY.

SEAL BEHIND NAILING 
FLANGE
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 3/4" = 1'-0" 5WEATHER SHIELD
 3/4" = 1'-0" 4WEATHER SHIELD - WINDOW WRAP

1 : 3 2DOOR SILL WEATHERPROOFING
 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1WINDOW SILL FLASHING

 3" = 1'-0" 3WINDOW & DOOR HEADER FLASHING



MIN.

1'-0"

CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

ANCHOR DRAINAGE 
BOARD USING SPRAY 
GLUE PER MANUF. 
INSTALLTION INSTR.

OVERLAP DRAINAGE BD.
HORIZ. & VERT. JOINTS MIN.
6" - ALIGN DIMPLES AND
FASTEN @ 8" O.C.

CONTINUOUS CARLISLE 
MIRASTOP @ ALL VERICAL & 
HORIZONTAL COLD JOINTS

CONTINOUS CARLISLE
MIRASTOP

2"
 - 

4"

FILTER FABRIC

PERFORATED DRAIN LINES 
PER CIVIL / ARCHITECT

CCW LM-800XL CANT STRIP 
WATERSTOP FILLET WTIH 
3/4" MIN FACE

SOLID PIPE TIGHTLINE 
PER CIVIL / ARCHITECT. 

MIXED DRAIN ROCK - PROVIDE 
18"-24" COVER ABOVE DRAIN 
LINES, 2" MIN. BELOW

FILTER FABRIC

6" WIDE DCH REINFORCING FABRIC 
EMBEDDED IN CCW-500-R HOT APPLIED 
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT COLD 
JOINTS ONLY BACKFILL - MATERIAL AS 
APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

CCW MIRADRAIN 6200 DRAINAGE COMPOSITE

CCW-500-R REINFORCED HOT APPLIED 
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

NOTE 1: USE MANUFACTURER PROVIDED AND/OR APPROVED FASTENERS AND 
ACCESSORIES FOR INSTALLATION OF MIRADRAIN DRAINAGE COMPOSITE

NOTE 2: APPLY MECHANICALLY ATTACHED TERM BAR PRIOR TO BACKFILL.

CONC. FOOTING

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS

POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET 
STRIP AND SEAL BOTTOM PLATE

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, 
CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER 
GRADE AND UP STEM WALLS

STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. SILL PLATE, WITH ANCHOR BOLT 
PER STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL 
SCHEDULE AND/OR FOUNDATION PLAN

GARAGE / MECH ROOM

CONC. SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL, 
OVER 6-MIL BLACK V.B. OVER 4" 
MIN. FREE-DRAINING GRAVEL.

TIGHTLINE DOWNSPOUTS TO 
PERIM. DRAINTILE, THEN TO 

EXISTING STORM WATER 
SYSTEM AT STREET 

6" MIN. WOOD TO GRADE
30" MAX. TOP OF SLAB

TO GRADE

PERF. FOUNDATION DRAIN
- TIGHTLINE FOOTING DRAINS TO

EXISTING STORM WATER SYSTEM

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT 
WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE 
NATURALLY DECAY RESISTANT OR 
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS

M
IN

.

6"
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REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS

POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET 
STRIP AND SEAL BOTTOM PLATE

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL W/ R-21 BATT INSUL.

FLOOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT 
WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE 
NATURALLY DECAY RESISTANT OR 
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

FLOOR FRAMING 
PER STRUCTURAL

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, 
CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER 
GRADE AND UP STEM WALLS

C
R

AW
LS

PA
C

E

18
" M

IN
.

STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS

P.T. SILL PLATE, RIPPED TO STEM WALL DEPTH, 
WITH ANCHOR BOLT PER STRUCTURAL SHEAR 
WALL SCHEDULE AND/OR FOUNDATION PLAN

R-38 BATT INSULATION

PT LEDGER, PER STRUCTURAL 
W/ VAPOR BARRIER BEHIND

EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE, PER 
PLAN; SLOPE AS REQ'D PER PLAN.

2"
 M

IN
.

TIGHTLINE DOWNSPOUTS TO 
PERIM. DRAINTILE, THEN TO 

EXISTING STORM WATER 
SYSTEM AT STREET 

6" MIN. WOOD TO GRADE
30" MAX. TOP OF SLAB

TO GRADE

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PERF. FOUNDATION DRAIN
- TIGHTLINE FOOTING DRAINS TO

EXISTING STORM WATER SYSTEM

10
" M

IN
.

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS

POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET 
STRIP AND SEAL BOTTOM PLATE

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL W/ R-21 BATT INSUL.

FLOOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT 
WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE 
NATURALLY DECAY RESISTANT OR 
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

FLOOR FRAMING 
PER STRUCTURAL

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, 
CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER 
GRADE AND UP STEM WALLS10

"  
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STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 
PER STRUCTURAL

EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS

P.T. SILL PLATE, RIPPED TO STEM WALL DEPTH, 
WITH ANCHOR BOLT PER STRUCTURAL SHEAR 
WALL SCHEDULE AND/OR FOUNDATION PLAN

R-38 BATT INSULATION

PT LEDGER, PER STRUCTURAL 
W/ VAPOR BARRIER BEHIND

M
IN

.

6"

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS

POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET 
STRIP AND SEAL BOTTOM PLATE

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL W/ R-21 BATT INSUL.

FLOOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT 
WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE 
NATURALLY DECAY RESISTANT OR 
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

FLOOR FRAMING 
PER STRUCTURAL

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, 
CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER 
GRADE AND UP STEM WALLS

C
R

AW
LS

PA
C

E

18
" M

IN
.

STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 
PER STRUCTURAL

P.T. SILL PLATE, RIPPED TO STEM WALL DEPTH, 
WITH ANCHOR BOLT PER STRUCTURAL SHEAR 
WALL SCHEDULE AND/OR FOUNDATION PLAN

R-38 BATT INSULATION

PT LEDGER, PER STRUCTURAL 
W/ VAPOR BARRIER BEHIND

CONDITIONED LIVING SPACEGARAGE / MECH ROOM

PL
AN

ST
EP

PE
R

1/2" GWB ON EITHER SIDE

CONC. SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL, 
OVER 6-MIL BLACK V.B. OVER 4" 

MIN. FREE-DRAINING GRAVEL.

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  PER STRUCTURAL

STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

GARAGE SLAB PER PLAN

WOOD FRAMED WALL PER PLAN

DRIVEWAY PER PLAN;
SLOPE TOWARD TRENCH DRAIN

TRENCH DRAIN PER CIVIL PLAN: 
TIGHTLINE TO STORM WATER 
SYSTEM AT STREET OR ON SITE 
PER CIVIL PLAN

FOUNDATION PER STRUCTURAL

2"
 M

IN
.

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH 
CONCRETE SHALL BE 
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

4" MIN. FREE-DRAINING GRAVEL

6-MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER

GARAGE / MECH ROOM

POLYETHYLENE FOAM SILL GASKET 

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

NOTE: VERIFY ALL FOUNDATION DETAILS  
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS

FLASHING AND GASKET 
BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL W/ R-21 BATT INSUL.

NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT 
WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE  
PRESERVATIVE TREATED (PT)

P.T. SILL PLATE, RIPPED TO STEM WALL DEPTH, 
WITH ANCHOR BOLT PER STRUCTURAL SHEAR 
WALL SCHEDULE AND/OR FOUNDATION PLAN

CONDITIONED LIVING SPACEGARAGE / MECH ROOM

1/2" GWB ON EITHER SIDE

CONC. SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL, 
OVER 6-MIL BLACK V.B. OVER 4" 

MIN. FREE-DRAINING GRAVEL.

PT LEDGER OR HANGER, PER STRUCTURAL

FLOOR FRAMING 
PER STRUCTURAL

FLOOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER, 
CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER OVER 
GRADE AND UP STEM WALLS

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 
PER STRUCTURAL

POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET STRIP AND SEAL 
BOTTOM PLATE

R-38 BATT INSULATION

C
R

AW
LS

PA
C

E

18
" M

IN
.

1"

2X4 FURR WALL W/ 5/8" GWB

6 MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER POLYETHYLENE FOAM GASKET 
STRIP AND SEAL BOTTOM PLATE

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

FLOOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE SLAB, PER STRUCTURAL, 
OVER 6-MIL BLACK VAPOR BARRIER 
OVER 4" MIN. FREE DRAINING 
GRAVEL

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PRESSURE TREATED SILL 
PLATE, WITH ANCHOR 
BOLT PER STRUCTURAL 
AND POLYETHYLENE 
FOAM GASKET

R-21 BATT INSUL.

R-38 BATT INSUL. BETWEEN HEATED 
AND UNHEATED SPACE

TJI JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

1" AIR GAP

STEM WALL PER STRUCTURAL

DOOR

THERMAL
BREAK

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD

CONCRETE 
PATIO

FINISH 
FLOORING

SET DOOR THRESHOLD OVER SILL PAN 
IN CONT. BEAD OF CALKING @ BACK 
FLANGE

24 GA. STAINLESS STEEL METAL PAN

SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE

CONCRETE WALL PER 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PE
R

 S
R

C
 3

11
.3

.1

NOTE:
LANDINGS OR FINISHED 
FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED 
EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE NOT 
MORE THAN 1 1/2" LOWER 
THAN THE TOP OF THE 
THRESHOLD. THE LANDING 
OR FLOOR ON THE EXTERIOR 
SIDE SHALL BE NOT MORE 
THAN 7 3/4" BELOW THE TOP 
OF THE THRESHOLD 
PROVIDED THE DOOR DOES 
NOT SWING OVER THE 
LANDING OR FLOOR.
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 1" = 1'-0" 3FOUNDATION DRAINAGE

 1" = 1'-0" 5FOUNDATION AT UNINSULATED SLAB-ON-GRADE

 1" = 1'-0" 2FOUNDATION AT CRAWLSPACE
 1" = 1'-0" 1FOUNDATION AT CRAWLSPACE

 1" = 1'-0" 4FOUNDATION AT CRAWLSPACE

 1" = 1'-0" 7FOUNDATION WITH TRENCH DRAIN
 1" = 1'-0" 8FOUNDATION AT INSULATED SLAB-ON-GRADE

 1" = 1'-0" 9FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING DETAIL

 6" = 1'-0" 6DOOR THRESHOLD @ PATIO



SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
PER STRUCTURAL

R-5 RIGID INSULATION

TIGHTLINE DOWNSPOUTS TO 
PERIM. DRAINTILE, THEN TO 

EXISTING STORM WATER 
SYSTEM AT STREET 

PERF. FOUNDATION DRAIN
- TIGHTLINE FOOTING DRAINS TO

EXISTING STORM WATER SYSTEM

2X4 STUD WALL W/ R-13 
BATT INSULATION

1/2" GWB

6"
 M

IN

STRUCTURAL PLANS

FOOTING PER

4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER 6-
MIL BLACK V.B. OVER 4" MIN. 
FREE DRAINING GRAVEL; 
SLAB PER STRUCT.

REBAR PER STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

R-21 BATT INSULATION

ANCHOR BOLT PER STRUCTURAL
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 1" = 1'-0" 1FOUNDATION WITH FURR'D STUD WALL



(3) 8d TOE NAIL 
STRINGER TO 
THRUST 
BLOCK

36" MIN. STAIRWAY WIDTH
PER IRC R311.7.1

(HANDRAIL GRIP SIZE PER IRC R311.7.7.3)
1 1/4" DIA. MIN. HANDRAIL, CONT. FOR 
FULL LENGTH OF STAIR

BALUSTERS
TO CONFORM
TO IRC R312.3

HANDRAILS 
PER
IRC R311.7.7

NOTE: SPACING BETWEEN INTERMEDIATE
GUARDRAIL MEMBERS TO BE SUCH THAT
A SPHERE OF 4 3/8" SHALL NOT PASS
THROUGH ANY OPENING

NOTE: GREATEST AND LEAST 
TREAD & RISER SHALL NOT 
VARY MORE THAN 3/8"
(PER IRC R311.7.4.1 & 
R311.7.4.2)

 BLOCKING @ MIDSPAN
(3) 2X12 STRINGERS

SIMPSON SLOPED
HUC28 OR EQUAL

SUB FLOOR PER 
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SHEET S3

BELOW STAIR INSTALL 5/8"
TYPE 'X' G.W.B. (1) LAYER
@ CEILING, (1) LAYER @ WALLS

STAIR NOSING PROFILE
PER IRC R311.7.5.3

6'
-8

" M
IN

. H
EA

D
R

O
O

M

2'
-1

0"
 M

IN
. /

38
" M

AX
.

RUN 10" MIN.

R311.7.5.1 RISERS: THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT 
SHALL BE 73/4 INCHES.
OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT 
THE OPENING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT 
PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER 
(102 MM) SPHERE. 

NOTE: TREAD TO MATCH LOOK OF INTERIOR STEEL 
STAIR TREADS WITH RISERS PAINTED BLACK.

3'-0" MIN

30" MIN INSIDE DIMENSION

SUBFLOOR

FLOOR SYSTEM PER STRUCTURAL

CURB
FOLD MEMBRANE OVER CURB

WIRE MESH

REINFORCED MORTAR SETTING BED WITH
APPROVED WATERPROOFING ADDITIVE

TILE

40-MIL PLASTIC SHOWER PAN 
MEMBRANE

RECEPTOR

RECEPTOR LINING MUST EXTEND 3' ABOVE TOP 
OF FINISHED DAM AND OUTWARD ON FACE OF 
ROUGH JAMB

FINISH HEIGHT OF DAM TO BE AT LEAST 2" ABOVE 
HIGH POINT OF SHOWER FLOOR

SCHLUTER KERDI MEMBRANE 
EXTENDING 4" IN ALL DIRECTIONS FROM 
EACH CORNER

1024 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA 
FINISH FLOOR TO HAVE MINIMUM 

OF 1/4" AND MAXIMUM OF 1/2" 
PITCH TO DRAIN PER FOOT

FURR OUT OR NOTCH STUDS TO
RECEIVE LINING

KEEP LINING FLUSH WITH FACE
OF STUDS OR FUSSING

RECEPTOR LINING MUST
EXTEND 3' ABOVE TOP OF

FINISHED DAM AND OUTWARD
ON FACE OF ROUGH JAMB

3"X3" 13 GAGE WELDED STEEL
MESH, (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
SET APPROXIMATELY CENTER

OF BED
FLANGE OF APPROVED TYPE SUB 
DRAIN SET EXACTLY LEVEL WITH SUB 
FLOOR WITH CLAMPING RING OR 
OTHER DEVICE TO MAKE TIGHT 
CONNECTION WITH RECEPTOR LINING

SCHLUTER KERDI MEMBRANE  UP TO THE
SHOWER HEAD

OVERLAPPING LAYERS

NOTE:
SUBSTRATE TO BE ALL CLEAN AND LEVEL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SHOWER
BASE TRAY.
ALL MEMBRANES SHALL OVERLAP.
MEMBRANE TO GO UP TO SHOWER HEAD.
PRE FABRICATED SEALS SHALL BE USED
AT ALL PENETRATIONS.

LIVING AREA

ENVELOPE

LI
VI

N
G

 A
R

EA

5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM 
BOARD

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WRAP POSTS 
WITH 1/2" 
GYPSUM BOARD

GARAGE

CONCRETE SLAB ON 
GRADE

CEMENT BOARD

TILE ADHESIVE

FINISH TILE
GROUT

1/8" GAP - BEAD OF SILICONE SEALANT

SHIM FLANGE AS NECESSARY

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT 
PERIMETER FLANGE

STUD WALL

MORTAR OR LEVELING COMPOUND 

FLOOR SYSTEM PER STURCTURAL

PRE FABRICATED SHOWER PAN

NOTE:
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS WITH SELECTED UNIT.
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 3/4" = 1'-0" 6INTERIOR WOOD FRAMED STAIR

NTS 2TILE LINED SHOWER RECEPTOR
 3" = 1'-0" 3GENERIC GARAGE ENVELOPE

NTS 5PRE-FABRICATED SHOWER PAN1



***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

CAP TRIM PER ARCHITECT
1 1/8" OR 1 3/4" LENGTH
1" BASE TRIM

IF PANEL WAS CUT TO FIT,
INSTALL A 3/8" SPACER
BETWEEN PANEL AND TRIM.

ALUMINUM SIDING

STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS

WEATHER BARRIER AND
DRAINAGE MAT

***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

J-
TR

IM
 B

A
SE

C
A

P 
TR

IM
 P

ER
 A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T

1 
1/

8"
 O

R
 1

 3
/4

" 
LE

N
G

TH

STRUCTURE BY
OTHERS

IF
 P

AN
EL

 W
AS

 C
U

T 
TO

 F
IT

,
IN

ST
AL

L 
A 

3/
8"

 S
PA

C
ER

BE
TW

EE
N

 P
AN

EL
 A

N
D

 T
R

IM
.

A
LU

M
IN

U
M

 S
ID

IN
G

ST
A

IN
LE

SS
 S

TE
EL

 F
A

ST
EN

ER
S

W
EA

TH
ER

 B
A

R
R

IE
R

 A
N

D
D

R
A

IN
A

G
E 

M
A

T

***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

PUSH IN PLACE FIT

3
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A
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IF PANEL WAS CUT TO FIT,
INSTALL A 3/8" SPACER

BETWEEN PANEL AND TRIM.
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WEATHER BARRIER

***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.
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CAP TRIM PER ARCHITECT
1 1/8" OR 1 3/4" LENGTH

J-TRIM BASE

3/16" MIN.

ALUMINUM SIDING

ALUMINUM SIDING

STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS

WEATHER BARRIER

***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.
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***NOTE***
KEEP 3/16" BETWEEN THE TRIM AND THE PLANK TO ALLOW
FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.
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6773654-CN

 6" = 1'-0" 1WINDOW SILL - RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING
 6" = 1'-0" 2WINDOW JAMB- RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING

 6" = 1'-0" 3SOFFIT- RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING

 6" = 1'-0" 4INSIDE CORNER- RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING
 6" = 1'-0" 5VERTICAL BREAK- RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING

 6" = 1'-0" 6OUTSIDE CORNER- RAINSCREEN ALUMINUM SIDING



STARTER STRIP

GRADE

FOUNDATION PER 
STRUCTURAL

WOOD FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL

R-21 INSULATION
•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS 
ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT 
NECESSARILY TO SCALE.

6"
 M

IN

M
IN

1 1/4"

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURE PLANS

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

CONCRETEM
IN2"

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER (MANUFACTURER  APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN.)

WOOD FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

M
IN

1 1/4"

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURE PLANS

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER (MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" MIN.)

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 
ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. 
COMPONENTS ARE SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

METAL REGLET TRIM, POWDER 
COATED TO MATCH SIDING.

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER (MANUFACTURE APPROVED OR 

EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" MIN.)

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 NSULATION 

GALVANIZED METAL CORNER FLASHING

METAL REGLET TRIM, POWDER 
COATED TO MATCH SIDING.

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. 
COMPONENTS ARE SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER 
RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURE 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" MIN.)

WOOD FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

PT INSULATION 

M
IN

1 
1/

4"

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

SOFFIT BOARD PER 
ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS

2" CONTINUOUS EXTRUDED 
ALUMINUM SOFFIT VENT

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLE TO INSURE AIR 
FLOW THROUGH VENTING HOLES

BLOCKING W/ (3) 2-1/2" Ø VENTING HOLES.

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER (MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR 

EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" MIN.)

POWDER COATED Z-FLASHING

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 
PLANS

WINDOW FRAME

1/4" MIN GAP, DO NOT CAULK

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS 
ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT 
NECESSARILY TO SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

R-10 RIGID INSULATION

R-21 INSULATION

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

M
IN

1 1/4"

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER (MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" THICK 
MIN.)

BUG SCREEN

WINDOW FRAME

POWDER COATED WINDOW FLASHING 
PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION
(IF TRIM IS PROTRUDING BEYOND 
WINDOW SILL IT MUST BE FLASHED.)

LEAVE 1/4" MAX GAP AND CAULK

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 
PLANS

WOOD FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

M
IN

1 1/4"

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER 
RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURER 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" THICK 
MIN.)

FLASHING TAPE

DOOR / WINDOW JAMB

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

LEAVE 1/4" MAX GAP
AND CAULK

R-21 INSULATION WOOD FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

PANEL LAP SIDING PER ELEVATION

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURER 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
(MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN 
FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN.)
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 3" = 1'-0" 1FIBER CEMENT LAP - GRADE CLEARANCE
 3" = 1'-0" 2FIBER CEMENT LAP - HORIZONTAL LAP

 3" = 1'-0" 3FIBER CEMENT LAP - INSIDE CORNER

 3" = 1'-0" 4FIBER CEMENT LAP - OUTSIDE CORNER
 3" = 1'-0" 5FIBER CEMENT LAP - WALL & VENTED SOFFIT

 3" = 1'-0" 6FIBER CEMENT LAP W/O TRIM - WINDOW HEAD

 3" = 1'-0" 7FIBER CEMENT LAP W/O TRIM - WINDOW SILL & TRIM
 3" = 1'-0" 8FIBER CEMENT LAP W/O TRIM - WINDOW/DOOR JAMB



EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

WOOD FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
(MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" MIN.)

FLASHING, POWDER COATED TO 
MATCH SIDING

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

1/
2"

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 
ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. 
COMPONENTS ARE SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURE 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

METAL REGLET TRIM, POWDER 
COATED TO MATCH SIDING.

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 NSULATION 

GALVANIZED METAL CORNER FLASHING

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
(MANUFACTURE APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

METAL REGLET TRIM, POWDER 
COATED TO MATCH SIDING.

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. 
COMPONENTS ARE SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

WOOD FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURER 

APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

LEAVE 1/4" MAX 
GAP AND CAULK

SOFFIT BOARD PER 
ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

WOOD FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

PT INSULATION 

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURER 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

•
NOTES:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.

SOFFIT BOARD PER 
ELEVATIONS & SECTIONS

2" CONTINUOUS EXTRUDED 
ALUMINUM SOFFIT VENT

PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLE TO INSURE AIR 
FLOW THROUGH VENTING HOLES

BLOCKING W/ (3) 2-1/2" Ø VENTING HOLES.

POWDER COATED Z-FLASHING

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER 
RESISTIVE BARRIER (MANUFACTURER 
APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 
PLANS

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING (3/8" 
THICK MIN.)

BUG SCREEN

WINDOW FRAME

1/4" MIN GAP, DO NOT CAULK

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS 
ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT 
NECESSARILY TO SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

R-10 RIGID INSULATION

R-21 INSULATION

WOOD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

FLASHING TAPE

DOOR / WINDOW JAMB

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

LEAVE 1/4" MAX GAP
AND CAULK

R-21 INSULATION WOOD FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATION

RAINSCREEN AIR SPACE & WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
(MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR EQUIVALENT)

PT WOOD RAINSCREEN 
FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN.)

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL PLANS

WINDOW FRAME

LEAVE 1/4" MAX GAP AND CAULK

PANEL SIDING PER ELEVATION

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER 
(MANUFACTURER APPROVED OR 
EQUIVALENT)

EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 
PLANS

WOOD FRAMING
PER STRUCTURAL PLANS

R-21 INSULATION 
PAINTED TRIM BOARD W/ COUNTERSUNK 
FASTENERS

•

•

NOTES:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. COMPONENTS ARE 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AND NOT NECESSARILY TO 
SCALE.
REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER'S 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PROPER WINDOW 
INSTALLATION.

POWDER COATED WINDOW FLASHING PER 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATION
(IF TRIM IS PROTRUDING BEYOND WINDOW 
SILL IT MUST BE FLASHED.)
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 3" = 1'-0" 1FIBER CEMENT BOARD
 3" = 1'-0" 2FCB - INSIDE CORNER

 3" = 1'-0" 3FCB - OUTSIDE CORNER

 3" = 1'-0" 4FCB - WALL & SOFFIT
 3" = 1'-0" 5FCB - WALL & VENTED SOFFIT

 3" = 1'-0" 6FCB - WINDOW HEAD

 3" = 1'-0" 7FCB - WINDOW/DOOR JAMB
 3" = 1'-0" 8FCB WINDOW SILL



SCREW END DAM TO PANEL RIB
AFTER END DAM IS INSTALLED, FILL ALL 

VOIDS ON FRONT SIDE OF END DAM WITH 
NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL

NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL OVER THE 
TOP OF PANEL RIB TO FILL GAPS

DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE
LAP UNDERLLAYMENT OVER SCREW

ICE & WATER UP WALL 8"
NEOPRENE WASHERED SCREW OR RIVET 

AT 12" OC INTO EACH END DAM

DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE

NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL

SCREW END DAM TO PANEL RIB
NEOPRENE WASHERED DRAG LOAD 1" 

FROM SIDE OF RIB AND 4" OC MIN, DRAG 
LOAD CALCS MAY REQUIRE MORE

DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE

NOTE:
- ALL SCREWS MUST BE INTO SOLID SUBSTRATE.
- FLASHING MUST BE LAPPED 4" WITH 2 ROWS OF 
NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL. 

7

SCREW END DAM TO PANEL RIB
AFTER END DAM IS INSTALLED, FILL ALL VOIDS ON FRONT 
SIDE OF END DAM WITH NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL

NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL OVER THE 
TOP OF PANEL RIB TO FILL GAPS

DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE

DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE

NON-SKINNING GUNNABLE BUTYL

SCREW END DAM TO PANEL RIB

END DAM SET IN DOUBLE BEAD BUTYL TAPE

NEOPRENE WASHERED DRAG LOAD 1" FROM SIDE OF RIB 
AND 4" OC MIN, DRAG LOAD CALCS MAY REQUIRE MORE

NEOPRENE WASHERED 
SCREW OR RIVET AT 12" OC 
INTO EACH END DAM

PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLE TO INSURE AIR
FLOW THRU VENTING HOLES

2" CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTED SOFFIT

HICKMAN MBEM - STYLE -B ( OR EQUAL)
PREFORMED METAL FASCIA/ RAKE
FLASHING WITH CONTINUOUS CLEAT.

R-49 BATT INSULATION

COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURER. SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL PLAN

TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL

TRUSS BLOCKING WITH (4) 2 1/2"ø   
VENTING HOLES PER 24"

FINISH PER ELEVATION

HEADER PER STRUCTURE PLANS

TRIM BOARD PER OWNER

Z FLASHING

1'
-8

"

2'-0"

PER ARCH PLANS

PE
R

 P
LA

N

1'-0"

1" MIN. AIR GAP
EQ EQ EQ

1"

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

SOFFIT PER PLAN

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

FINISH PER ELEVATION

ROOF MEMBERS PER STRUCTURAL
SLOPE PER PLANFLOOR JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

EXTERIORINTERIOR

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

2x6 STUDS PER PLAN

SEALANT

LAP WATER / AIR BARRIER 
OVER FLASHING

RIDGE TO WALL VENT

2"

ROOFING MATERIAL PER PLAN

2x6 WOOD STUD WALL W/ R-21 BATT 
INSULATION

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

EXTERIOR SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

MIN. 1" AIR GAP

1"

ROOFING MATERIAL PER PLAN

ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

2x10 CEDAR FASCIA

SOFFIT PER PLAN: PROVIDE 2" 
CONTINUOUS VENT FOR SOFFIT VENTING

INSULATION PER PLAN, 
WITH BAFFLE TO 
ENSURE AIRFLOW

PER PLAN

ROOF FRAMING PER 
STRUCTURAL

GUTTER PER DETAIL/SHEET 7/A6.6

TRUSSES PER STRUCTURAL

2"

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT 
WITH BUG SCREEN 
INSTALLED PER 
MANUFACTURER 
SPECIFICATIONS.

ROOF MATERIAL PER PLAN.

MINIMUM 1" AIR GAP

SHEATHING PER 
STRUCTURAL

FACE

BOTTOM

FORMED GUTTER
10' LENGTHS

ROOF MEMBRANE STRIP IN

BLOCKING & MECHANICAL
FASTENER BY INSTALLER

2X10 FASCIA PER PLAN

.080 MILL ALUMINUM 1" WIDE
STRAPS @30" O.C.

OPTIONAL .250" ALUMINUM
HANGER AVAILABLE

CONCEALED 
JOINT SPLICE

4" WIDE

ROOF FLANGE
4"

1"

PE
R

 E
LE

VA
TI

O
N

4"

4"
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 3" = 1'-0" 5STANDING SEAM END WALL FLASHING

 3" = 1'-0" 3STANDING SEAM STANDARD RIDGE

 1" = 1'-0" 4VENTED RAKE DETAIL
 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 6VENTED ROOF DETAIL - TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL

 1" = 1'-0" 1VENTED ROOF DETAIL
 6" = 1'-0" 2VENTED ROOF - RIDGE VENT

 6" = 1'-0" 74" GUTTER BOX
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